In accerdance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

FRIDAY

&

Companies House

M

08/12/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

#460

Company rumber

9848397

Company full name

Central BB82 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Maicolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidater's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 0571012016
To dale 04 /1072017
7 Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature ) / &/
o —
x x
Dale 4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Campanies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDOLLP

Important information

All infarmation on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised to return it fo:

Address 55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 gfm; Way
ardi
CF14 30Z
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

I The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

O The ferm has been signed.

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshause.gov.uk.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Faox: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.ce.uk London W1l 7EU
o e
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies ({together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

I set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rute 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 {“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Jaint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consotidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates,

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary tabour to
commercial and industrial businesses. it appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Aithough the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS™), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDO LLP, A UK limited tiability partnership registered in England and Wates under number 0C305127, &5 a member of B0X Internationat Limited, a UK company o
Hmited by guarantee, and forvns part of the intemational BOD network of independent member fAirms. A lst of members’ names is open 10 Inspection at our ,4; e
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W14 7EU. BDO LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financiat Conduct Authorty to conduct fnvestment business bl })

&1,



IBDO

1 am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Coltections Limited {"CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months befare the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon {a resident of the
Philippines} was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of ail of the
Companies, The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in arder to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, atl of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2, Events leading up to the fiquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liguidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A cansolidated creditars’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought {i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditars held on 5 COctober 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crogks and
Maicolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3 Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations, As noted above,
the {evel of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liguidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unabie to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additionat information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of cur receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4. Future of the Liguidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
inctuding their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
offf the Registrar by Companies House, due to delfays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies {(which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies 0n a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators wifl be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £5974,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1, Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the tiquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP,

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and dishursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liguidators' appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators witl adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors, The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and aiso the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. 1 confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liguidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liguidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3} as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek appreval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

R —

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations {being predominantly DRP's reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k}, will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals cE411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies ance the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liguidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

I would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. pisbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised, These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liguidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transpartation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142,38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), uniess otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, fo at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form,

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not formed, § invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5§ January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. M creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice, A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 2467E of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditars or contributories.

12,  Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors' rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator's remuneration at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professignal/fees.

The Insolvency Service has estabftished a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
fnsolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https: / /www.gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

ethics-d,



IBDO

H

if you require any further information ptease contact me oF my cotleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

vours faithfully
For and on behatf of
Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Jjoint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

o

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 20116 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liguidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further informatfon in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.-(1) The foliowing may make a written reguest to the office-halder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an agministration} set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1){b), (©)
or {d} or a final report under rule 18.14-

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in @ members’ voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

(2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the persen, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than ane member or creditor.

(3 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persans who
requested the information by--

{a} provigding all of the information requested;
{b} providing some of the information requested; or
{c) declining to provide the infarmation requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a} the time or cost of preparation of the infarmation would be excessive; or

{b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to {ead to violence against any person; or
{d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information,

{5) An office-holder wha does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must infarm
the persan or persons who requested the infermation of the reasons for 50 doing.
{6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apptly to the court within 24 days of -
{(a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the infermation requested; or
{b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

[ 03] The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses; application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excassive

18.34.—{1} This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-hoider’s remuneration under rules 18,16, 18.18, 18,19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable} is inappropriate; or

{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

2) The foliowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable--

{a) a secured creditor,

(b} an unsecured creditor with either—
{1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor), or
{ii) the permission of the court, or

(c) in a members" voluntary winding up—
{i) members of the company with at (east 10% of the total voting rights of ali the members having the
right to vote at generat meetings of the company, or

{ii} a member of the campany with the permission of the court.

[&1] The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final repart or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18,36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18,35,

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

{i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or

(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

(3} An order under paragraph {4)(b) or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the pericd covered by the
relevant report.
6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.—(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause #5 shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

(2} Untess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a verue for it to be heard.

(3} The applicant must, at ieast 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a} an order reducing the amaunt of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(1) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
(f} any other order that it thinks just.

£9) An order under paragraph (4){b) or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other compantes
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators: Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs (£) Total {£)
Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 1,880,247.64
Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16
Payments
Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00
Legal Fees 108,112.97
Legal Disbursements 58,333.03
Bank Charges 15.00
. 1,935,681.00
Balance in hand 947,549. 16
Made up of:
Bank Account Cutrent ¥ 574,033.74
VAT Recelvable 373,515.42
2,883,230.16
BDO LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators
London W1t 7EL}
Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDQ LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insglvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a lLiquidation
Comimittee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc, In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of & specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

‘The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate,

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 2462E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter, This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liguidators’' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (ofﬁéeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procadures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form {not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calcutated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): in a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liguidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting wilt be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(¢) 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors' voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of ruie 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was recelved by the convener—
{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(3} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the praof; and
(<} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
(2) in the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitied to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) ctaimed as due from the company or bankrupt te the persen seeking to be entitied to vote; or
(b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liguidator holds office.

(4) The convener or chair may catl for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessaty for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{(5) In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure #5 entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) (remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1}(b) of Schedule B1}, creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calcuiation of voting rights
15.31.—{1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
(a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{il} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;
{c} in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the caurt or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d} in a proposed CVA—

{i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{iH) at the beginning of the moraterium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (1) to (iil} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e) in a proposed VA~
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{if) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptey order.

{Z) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be vatued at £1 for
the purposes of voting untess the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
(6) However, the value of the debt for vating purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 5Z{1}{b) of Sthedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and

(b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



(7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where relevant}, the claim of a creditor and of any member State liguidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9} Paragraph {7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

(b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

(2} In the case of an administraticn, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
(a) include more than haif in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, 1o the best of the ¢convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

(3} Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-guarters or mare {in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{2} a decision approving a proposal or a modification;
{b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; ar
{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.

{4} In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.

{3} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—
(a) a creditor is unconnected uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total vatue of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

{6} In a case relating to a proposed IVA—

(&) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-guarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debter vote
against it.

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor's statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(c) the total vatue of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
assaciates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisfons under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as appilicable).

(2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3) i the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may onty make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.
{5) Hawever, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeat may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—
{a} in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3} of Schedule A1
was filed with the court(a}; or
{b} in a proposed VA~
{i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposat required by section 259{1){a) has been given, or
{H) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1){b}{b} is made to the court.

{6} The person who made the decision is not personaliy liable for costs incurred by any person in retation to an appeal
under this rute unless the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or & bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1) This rute applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors” votuntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the parson has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
(¢) neither of the following apply—
{i) the proof has been wholly disaliowed for voting purposes, or
(1) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
(3} No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

(4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors” committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rute 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Pecisions by creditors and contributories: general

(1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

(2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a

creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

(3) This subsection applies if at least the mingnum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a

request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’

meeting.

{4) if subsection {3) applies P must suimmon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.

{5) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other {egistation, or any order of the court—
(a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particidar qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting,

(6) Section 245ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a gualifying

decision procedure.

{7} For the purpases of subsection (3) the “minimum number"” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

{9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

(10} Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11} Ins this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1  That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(if signing on behalf of ¢reditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt {5 treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder 1P No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decisian
Pate 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017




G9TLIG¥K6
S0TLS¥6
E90L5P6
Or0LSYE
66956
19L95¥6
0£995k6
BLLIGYE
6r595¢6
0re9sre
T1595F6
99£95¥6
12096
686966
18965
LLS9516
ror9sre
89895F6
68.L95%6
0LL9G¥6
886956
009956
66596¥6
£9595+6
SS9Gte
GELLGKE
19115v6
991LG6k6
960L5¥6
LL69GYE
LT695¥6
pOBIGKE
SERIGKE
L£995F6
£6995¥6

JaquinN o3

PAUWLT FLZVY 1e13uaD
PANWI £1ZVY 1e133)
PAYWL] ZLZVY RIS
paNwN |1ZvY 1eRua)
PAWLT 0LZVY AU
PalWL] 60ZVY 1243830
Ay 0ZVY 113ua)
pavWL] J0ZVY 124030
PANWL] S0ZVY 113833
P GOZVY TEA3uaD
PONWILT POTVY 184430
PaNWL] €0TVY 1e4uad
P ZOZYY [eJIUD)
PalWI LOZYY 1eua)
PO HOZVY 183D
PaULILT 661V 123U
PANWILT §6LVY 1213U8D
PRNWL] £6 LYY esuad
PANWLT 96 LYY [2AUID
PR GHLYY 18U
PIRLIT FE LYY 1RJIUID
PN E6LVY TR4IUBD
PO Z61YY 1eNUD
POUWIT LHLVY [enus)
PSUWINT 041 VY JeUaD
PalWIT 631LYY [RAUaD
PORWNT 881V TRAU2D)
POILNT /B1YY 1241U3D
PaULWLT 981 VY 1RiIua)
PaWLY GB LYY 1e13ua)
PRI PRLYY 1eI3ua)
PaYWIT £51YY jesua)
PAUWILT ZRLYY jeliua)
payLIT LRLYY 1eI3Ua)
PANWLT 051V 1eNua)

Auvedwon

80P LSY6
LGZLG¥kE
T0ZLSP6
ELIGkE
LS0LSF6
009156
DOELGKS
0tL1ISKke
60E1GH6
161 15P6
S9FLSkE
68115¥6
92005F6
6966b¥6
0L86¥16
REREYI6
GL66PPE
8¥BEPPS
LBLEVK
9LLEVYE
896646
1986¥F6
086bF6
£986FP6
L9L6VF6
66%64F6
AR
A g
GELOFFE
6LG6FFE
(Y434 4
061 1SF6
S0L15F6
ZhLISP6
81156

laquiny o)

PalWI 6£1VY ejuad
pajwn g/ Iy 1ellusd
paywn £/ v 1ediued
PIWHT 9/ L ¥Y 1etjua)
Pa)WI 62 IVV 1R3Uad
paywn #£1vvy 1eijuad
paywi £/ vV 1eiuad
pPajWn) Z/Z1vy jesjua)
Paywy jLLVY jesua)
paywi] gL LvY 1enuad
PajlWIL] 691YY jeajua)
PayWI 891VV jeaualy
P3N /9 |¥Y 1RIUSD
pauW 991yy 1enua)
PajiWI] G9lyY jesua)
paiilin #91yY 1enuad
paiiWNn £94ivY jenus)
PAUWIN ZYLYV 121U
PaRWI LYLYY 1BSU3D
P Q9L YY JRUa)
Pajlwn §G1Yy 1R13U8)
P2 G LYY 1BUE)
pPalwn] £G1VY (eua)
PaUWLT] 95 LYY |RIIUDD
PajlWi] §G1VY 1e3uad
P $G VY 11U
PaWLT £61VY 1_43ua)
Pa3lWILT ZG LYY 1243ua)
Pajliny | GLYY jesjua)
PaW 06 LYY 1e3uad
pajlw] 6 LYY 1eiuad
pajlw] gpLvY 1e)Ua)
pajluit] /LYY jesjual
pajlwi 9¢ LYV 1esjuad
Payu SyLyY 1e3ua)

Auedwo)

60L15H6
894166
g8615k6
LESLSPE
S6ELGHE
0LL6FP6
619616
TTLEFYE
LEL6FPE
2996¥+6
S0S6¥rE
S596¥¥6
o566
£9v6¥Pe
£6P6FP6
FO08H6
6L6/¥r6
0E/ve
YevLivvt
[An 7440
E6ELPPG
E9ELPVE
STELVKG
LTLVPE
TIPS
ITeskre
8¥eGHF6
FISSHPE
61EGHP6
1655k 6
34371441
809SHF6
6LESFFE
PItarre
OLELPYE

13QUINN 02

PAHWLY ¢ YV 1B1IUaD
PajLWLT £5 VY JejUad
payWL] 7k LYY 1RJ3UaD
pajuL] |blYY jenua)
PRIWIET OF LYY 1e.QUa3
PRI 6T 1YY 1RUSD
PalWLL §ELVY 1RIUBD
PRUW ZELYY 1RA3UD
P2l 9F LYY Teiuad
pPajWIl] GV 1R1lUS)
PaUN FE LYY JRIUED
pajll] ££1VY [eljua)
pajlun] ZE LYY jRIUe)
Py LELYY 1RIUaD
PRI QL LYY 1RAUIY
pajLL] 971VY 1813U3D
Py /7)Y 1B1UBD
PALIN 9ZIVY 1e11Ua)
PN GZ VY jenua)
PaIWIN $ZIVY 1eNus)
PN £TLVY 1RIUSD
P3N ZTIvv 1Rua)
pajWI LZ VY 1RIUSD
P (T LYY [eljua)
PN 61 LYV FRIUSS
PN g1 LYY TRV
P L1 LYY 1elua)
PajwWi 91 LY 1203uaD)
PajwWL] 1 LY 1e3ua)
pajll] € Ly 1enus)
pPayW] 7| Ly 1ejua)
PajIWL] LLLVV jenua)
Paj] O LYY 121UD
PayILUL] 60LYY 1RIUSD
Paywi g0 LYV 1enRua)

Aurdwio)

8RROPIG
EL69VVE
05896
DERIFYE
0EL9¥F6
6099++6
PESPPYE
LOvir06
L0L7668
YELLOOG
2987668
GLG1668
£GT1006
LLOLIOG
08FE806
EZLISLE
[ATXAY.)
TLLTSLG
092516
0EsTsLe
£6¥2G1L6
6LPIGL6
SPELSLe
EMWrISLE
TLeP9 L6
GTEMGLE
8EELGLE
SFIISLE
06Z1516
1ZZISLE
PSELGLE
98ELGL6
LLTISI6
BTELGLG
G8LIGL6

JaquinN o)

PANWI ZOLYV U
PN 90LVV B3
PalWL] GOLYY 1e1uaD
PayWL] pOLYY 124U
PSUWLT £0LVY 1e1U8D
P3UWL] Z0LVY 181U
PavWIL] LOLYY eJu3d
PalWL ZVY [e3Ua3
PAIUNT GYY 1BIUSD
palWLIN G¥Y 1B3Ua)
PRI BYY JRIUSD
PalWIL] £¥Y |2JIUa)
PRAULILT 7YY 120D
pajwIn Ly jeiua)
PaLI 12V jBSUSD
paWIN O7Y TRJ3UED
pajWIE] 6LY 1RAUD)
PaUWILT BLY 1RAUSD
PSILILT 1Y 1R3USD
POILLT 9LV 1iUdD)
PajWL] GV TeRUaD
PAUWLT FY 1EURD
PaIWLT €1V 12AUS)
paNwI 7Ly 124333
PAULIET LLY 1RAUSD
P33WIT O1Y 1e3U8D
PalWILT &Y 1e1Ua)
PajWLY gY jenU)
PANWLT /¥ 1R1IUS)
PIHWIT Y TeNuID
P GY fRIIUSD
paNLI pY e
paNW] £Y 1e1ua)
payWL} 7V 1RNURD)
POl |V 1RAL3D)

Auedwon



6L1TIr86
1405916
6£069L6
£89¥516
6Forale
TEEPS1E
LLTPGLE
TLLEGLE
000G L6
19LE51L6
TI0ESLE
B6LEGLE
L0ZPSLE
9/6€G16
aozesle
L1ZESLe
848416
GL6TSLE
FL£9GLE
2669916
6LE1616
£079166
TESLLE6
2605166
7045756
8LLFISH
yoETIG6
LOPTIS6
GHRLISE
O£ 1056
gLL1L0S6
£1L1056
2891056
DELLOSE
S0L1056

JaqunN 03

pawI 1ad 1eauad
payu pzg 1enua)
paaw 614 1eNUa)
paWI] LG YUY
pajiuL] Z19 1e1qua3
pa 919 J2Iua)
panwI §lg 1B1Ua)
payUNT ¥1g [e1jua)
paWwr] €18 1eIWa)
pawI 719 1RNUaD
panun |19 1eua)
palwI] 19 |e3ua)
PIIWI 66 14D
paI] gg 1eaIua)
palwr] £d 18RUa3
paqwr) 9g 1243ua)
paILIY ¢F 1RI3)
paNWIT ¥ 1RIUS)
palwI €9 1e1ua)
paju] 74 1eJIuay
paNwWIT |4 1e3jua)
PaMWI £GEVY 1RJ3USD)
PSULIT ZGEVY 113U
PaLI LGEYY I
PO OSEVY 1RJ3UaD)
PAILLLY 6YEVY 1R1IUDT
PaNLI BYEVY 1213Ua))
PO ZPEVY 121U
PO PEYY 1RIIUDD
PRI PEEVY 213U
oI EEEWY E1UB)
oW ZEEYY eI
PRI LEEYY 1BUa)
PRI 9ZEYY 123U
PRI GZEWY 121U

Auedwosy

¥0£1066
9£910G6
021056
0L£1056
9L78T56
£601066
9901066
2880056
TLL00G6
0790056
£8E0056
Z100056
1966616
9T666F6
£/¥0056
LPLO0SE
£0EQ0GS6
£670056
6070056
00194¢6
£609416
SB68./F6
9868.¥6
786816
BL6BLYG
0868.¥6
5968176
8G68/¥6
LP68Lb6
ANYA L)
¥0Z9.¥6
9EI9/¥6
0519.v6
|47 AR
S¥19.¥6

Jaquiny o)

PAULILT pZEVY RAUSD
PO £ZEVY 1843130
PANLIL] ZZEVY jRIUD
PRAWLT LZEVY 1213090
PajlWLY QZEVY 1R03u8D
PN 6LEVY 1RIUSD
PANWI] £ EVY 1e3UsD)
PEINLLT GLEVY 1R1USD
PAMW QLEVY 1RIUD
PajWIN #LEYY 1e)juUsD)
PN ROEVY jRNUa]
Pajiwi] goevy 1enua)
P OEVY 1R43URD
P JOEVY 14330
PaIWT SOLVV 1RIIUSD
PEW +OEYY 181UBD
PO £0EYY TRIWDD
PaRWIN ZOEYY 1RU=)
PaYWI] LoEVY 1e1UaD)
P QOEVY 1B13UID
PAUWIT 66TVY 1E11US)
pajWL] BAZVY 1RIIUSD
PaILLY £6TVY 1041120
P3LWL] 967VV 1R1IUSD
PalWI G6ZVY 1BIIU8)
PANWI FAZYY 181D
PALLT £67VY 1213370
PRUWLY ZTVV 1213UDD
PAILLIT LZVY 1RIDD
POIULT Q6ZVY 121IUD
PaWL] 68TVY 12320
PajU g87VY 1e3uS)
PapWE] £87VY 1e1USD
PaiW 987V 1BIUD
PEUWLT GRIVY 1BUSD

Auedwoy

al19ive
T609.L¥6
LSLI8Y6
LL918¥6
FAYAY: )
6589476
0tE9Lr6
88IL9LKS
90Z9L¥6
BEL9LPE
8999.16
W16ir6
LL68L¥6
696876
0646
LPL18r6
EGBELYS
LELIBYE
8GRELFE
EPLELPE
6PBELYE
£L9ELP6
L69ELYE
6LLELVE
TL9eL¥E
[ATAYA L
LLSELPE
LLLELYG
LLELPE
L89ELYVG
¥99ELP6
L99EL¥6
S69ELR6
GBIELPO
£E99ELk6

Jaquiny 03

LI PRZVY 1RI3UaD
pa3wi) £87YY 1enuad
PaUI] 78ZVY 1R4IUSD
PAWILT LGTVY eIua)
PANWILT OBTVY 1043335
PajWIT 6LTVV 1E1IUDD
PRI 84TVY 1213030
paUU 279V 18Ul
PaIWIT 9LTVY 1ENIUD
POMWI GLTYY 1R1IU)
pPajun $LIvV 1e0UDD
PaMUWI €LYV 113U
pajwi 7/TvY 1enusd
pajw] L/ZvY jenus)
PajWy 0LIVV 1e3Uad
PaWI] 69TVY 113U
PajulY 89ZVY TeUSD
pajuL] Z97vY 1eiuad
Pa)WIN 95TVY 184U
PRI G9ZYY 1eNjUaD
PaNWLT $ITVY 1EJUS)
PajwIry £9TVV 123U
P23l 79TVY 1eajua)
palin 197yy 1enual
PajWL] QoZVY 1enuad
P33T 6GTVY eNUD)
Pl ey 1vauad
pajwi LGTVV 1enuad
PajuL] 9GTYY e1uaD
PajllN Q7YY 12.3U3)
PNWN PFGTVV 1RURD
palwL] £57VV 1enjua)
pajlwL] ZGZVY jenuad
PIRPWIT LGTVY 10U
paywi] paZvY 1eiuad

Auedwon

6LL78Y6
L0LPRYE
VISYRYE
GECYBY6
I9¢¥8F6
LBELYE
Lritive
9L9ELk6
WpLELRE
L0LELYE
6G9EL¥6
PL9LLFE
02LEL4¥6
008€LF6
6P9LLbh
099€4¥6
96LEL¥6
BYLELPS
09/tLr6
6LLELPE
991906
Ll¥L976
PIEiore
0e1906
0L 19¥6
SZFII6
8IE19¥6
L8719k
6LE09¥6
6E0L6¥6
86695F6
LP695¥6
0L696¥6
G895k
81695k

Jaquiny 03

PalUN GHTYY TR
PN gFTYY 1B13USS
PAIWLY HTVY TRIUDS
PAUWLY gFTYY 17U
PAUUNT GHTYY [E4UIT
palWN ##ZVY 1esua)
padlty epTVY 1RIW)
PaMIWLY ZpZVY JRIUED
PaMWLY LpZYY 12I3Uas
PR OFZVY TRIIU3D
PaUWI 4EZYY 1RIUID
PaUN gELYY 1eiua)
PalWI ZEZVY 10J3U3D
PANWIL] 9EZYY 1RIIUIT
PRI GEZYY 1eJIua)
PajWIT pEZYY 1RIIIAD
PAUWLY £EZYY 1eRUSD
PaUWIT ZEZYY 1RAUAD)
pajW LEZYY 1B
Pa)WR QETVY 181UsD
PUWLY 6TTYY 1BJUSS
PN GZTYV 10D
PaUWILT L7Z¥Y 1BNUB)
PRI 9ZTYY 101IUa0
payWn SZTVY 1eu3)
PadIWL] $ZTYY 18D
PajWl] £ZZVV 1RUaD
P3UWIN ZZZVV 1B1UAD
PaLILY LZZYV 1RNIIUSD
palwl] gZTvY 1enua)
P 61ZVY TR
pajn g1 Zvy jeiua)
pajwry Z|Zvy 1enuan
PANWLY §1ZVY 1R1IUST
PaUWIY G| ZVY TB1USD

Auedwoy




BEDOOSS
2650066
IB000SE
8EFB6YE
95EB6V6
LgA:1 )
09186F6
£9186k6
19086k6
866.6V6
L06L6¥6
G9LB6YE
I8086F6
6EPLEVE
L0LL6YE
B6696V6
766966
ZESGEYF6
8BSS6Y6
PLIS6F6
P5156¥6
GL0L6k6
Z10L6¥6
90046¥6
150L6k6
890L6¢6
BBOL6VE
180L6¥6
PLOLEVE
6£0L6¥6
SE0L6V6
990L6¥6
FAXVVAS (]
8L9L6V6
065.6v6

Jaquiny 03

PaLLILT 99177 1@13U3D
PaUW §917D (ejus)
P33 91D TRIUAD
Pa3LE] 79LDD 1BIUS)
P3UWLY 852D 1eUD
P3NWI L6100 [RUSD
PayWI 95130 [e1Ua)
PN £612D 183USD
PRI 76120 1B1IUAD
PR L5100 1enuad
paalwi g§102 1enua)
PalWIT b1DD 18USD
PaWT £F1DD 1RUSD
PIUWLY 93] Jedjuad
PaYWIT GP1D) 1B1UAD)
PRAWE P10 1R1USD
Pa)LN] EF1DD leUa)
PAUWT ZFEDD Yenuad
PaWL LLDD 1eUSD
Pajiut oy 12D 1esuad
PANWI 6€1LDD 1eUS
pPapL GELDD 1enuad
PRNWR +£1DD 1RUaS
PalWR ££123 1enuad
PRUUHT ZELDD 1edjua)
PaRWIT LELDD 1euad
pajly gg12D 1enuad)
PanuwiL] 62132 1euad
payw) §7133 1enuad
paywin £Z132 1enuad
pPalwn 97132 jenuad
Py 67130 jenyuad
pajw] Zz| 33 1enuad
pajiW] 1Zi33 1enua’d
PajlW] 0Z13D 1eluad

Auedwos

£95L6¥6
FAL T4
0LELEVE
0FLEVE
860.L6V6
950L6+6
L60L6¥6
[agVig.)
LE0L6VE
H0L6¥E
TT0L6¥6
620L6v6
L1856¥6
£6P56V6
9IvGerE
08pS6r6
0ELGILE
[ad31
6775916
GLIG916
6015916
PIIG9L6
8015916
6806916
106+916
69.¥916
L66F91L6
6605916
Frer9L6
£199916
1915916
75916
LrLIs9L6
9L15916
c9LG9le

iaquiny o3

pajIWi 1100 1RAUSD
PIUWIT 11D 1RAUDD
P3WIT 911D 1RAUI)
I G117 TenUa)
PANWNT #1170 10N3USD
paNWNT €110 1eRU)
PaWI 74100 1esUY
PAIWIT L1170 1RNUS)
PaIUULT 011D YeRIUaD
PIWFT 60100 1RIUBD
P 80LDD 1RNUS)
PN £01DD 1eNUD
PRI FOLDD YRUD
PIIUIT £QLDD RIS
paNWIT 701D 1eNUSD
PANWIT 101LDD TRIURD
PaWLT 07D 18U
PaNWIL] 61D 1BAUS)
palwI] g1 1eus)
pawW] £1) 1elua)
palWI 917 JRIIua)
paNWI § 1 1RIU3D)
PONWIT F 1) 1RIUBD
pawwWI €10 12IUa)
pauwWI] 713 1243U8)
pawWIT |43 1es3ua)
pawWI 042 1RAUSD
P3N 63 1BAUAD
P3IWET §2 1BAUaD
P3AWIT LD TeAkaD
paNWIT 9 1213U8D
panwi 63 12I3ua)
paNwWI ¥ 1eI3ua)
pajWIT £ 1eI3Ua)
pajwI 73 1eua)

Auedwor

6605916
LLPOSRG
Por0586
090586
06r3¥R6
F986¥86
G096v86
L996V86
66Z6¥86
£9F6¥B6
£9r8r86
SHare6
OrZ6ves
LF16v86
9962¥R6
60G8¥86
BIG8YRE
6578186
SB-8186
yoreree
61V8r86
L¥Ggrae
8aeKa6
v158k86
L6ERKRG
99+-8F86
0LP8F86
668FRG
¥ a gty
DEEZS86
80+8¥86
C6ERPRE
SREQKRG
|8EBPB6
06G8FR6

Jaquinp o)

pauWI LD Tenuad
pajlw] /4199 181U
pajw #6199 1@jUs3
pejw €649 1e5usl
pulwi £9189 103U
paywW 8199 1euUad
pauury £ 194 1eua)
pajlwi 94199 1B1Ua)
paWI §1 194 1e3uad
paywn 1194 1euad
pajlwin £11499 1e)usd
pauwI 71 18d 1RIU3)
pajlwuy (iigg 1eusd
payiui gL igg 1eusd)
pauw 40144 1R11UaD
pajwn golag 1enus)
paywn £01gg 1e3uad
P31 90189 181D
PaliL] 50148 1243U3D
pajiwe] $olag 1enjudd
PaWN £0188 1BIHIR)
P Z0Lgd 1e1IuL)
PN L0 1Eg jRuL)
P33 0GLgd 1eaua)
pajlwi 7ggg 1enual
pajwil] Lagg 1ejuel
PajUNT 6/84 1ejual
pauK] g/ag jeluad
paywn Zigg yele)
pajlwiT 9.9g 1es3uay
p3jlwi] G/89 1esjuas
pajw yi9g 1e4uad
pajui ¢24g 1enuad
pajywi] 7/94g 1ea3uad
PalWLT 1299 1243u80
Auedwod

LSPBYRE
LIrare6
6EF8YB6
6978186
LL¥BPRE
T6E8786
0zeLPRE
SLZ.¥B6
601186
LfAaag 1]
786186
960tF86
PATAA 41 ]
9¥LIr86
TEL9PBO
[AN444'1)
1G/EEB6
T8L6E86
EF3EEBL
GEIEERG
Or9EERs
TI9LERs
g198ER6
9T9LE86
9G.6£86
965£E86
6IBTERG
S0LTERG
EELTFE6
16L6E86
SESTERG
6182£86
98GTERG
Z19ZE86
LPGTER6

Jaquiny 0)

pajiwiI 9949 1eijual
pajlI 5949 1enual
pawIT 944 183u8)
poywWI £989 jeljusd
PalLL] 7994 1Rlua)
PaMW] 1999 TeIIUD)
pajuuI] 7589 RIMD
pajuur L6gg 1enuan
pauwiT gbdd 1eniuad
pouLT bidg 1813U0
PaULNT 6£94 1243U8D
payunt Lggg 1enjusd
PAUWLY LEGH 1R4USD
paAWIY 9799 183U
pajwi] 77gg 1enua)
pajwI 1zgg 103Us3
PauW] 07494 1edua)
Pa3Wi] 6198 1@03usD
P3N gAY JRIUSD
pajwn 1499 enusd
Pajwi] 9194 1enual
paliwi] GLag 1enuad
pajiwi] #1949 1euad
pajlun €149 1enjuad
payun 7149 1enuad
pajwi 1199 1ea3ua3
paw] gigd 1enual
PINWLT 684 100U
pajlwL] gag 133D
pajlLL] /ag Jeaquad
P33 98 1enuay
pajiuny cgg 1enuay
pajlwny gy 1eliuad
pajlu £44 1ejua)
pajwi 7ag 1ejuad
Auedwior



£L0£5756
0045256
L6L5756
75/5756
0146256
895756
8495766
175756
£895256
6895756
0895756
8695756
9495756
1795756
C¥9GZG6
68£9756
7829156
0779766
L1Z9Z56
9879756
16756
1ELG756
6495756
8996756
LT
£91+7%6
(348 741
S£95756
1696756
0995256
61k 256
G60PZ56
0LPPIGh
¥RIrISE
190¥Z56

J3qunN o)

palWI 67199 18U
PINWI /199 1enua)
)W €499 jenua)
papwW) 77190 1enusl
PANWYT L£LDD 1RALAD
pajun 94155 12.0U8D
PIlWI] 69199 TRU8)
PERWN L9105 1enuad
PaRWI 59199 1esua)
palIW pgLOD (eUa)
PNy 79199 1RiU8)
PEUWI 19199 1enjUa)
papW 09199 jesusd
PRULIN 66199 RIJUSD
pa)Wry goion jenuad
panwIn 6199 1enua)
pauwn gg1o5 1Riluad
paYiw cG19D 1@USD
PajUILY $61OD 1R1UID
pauwin €590 1BHUSD
PajuL] 76199 18UaD
PR LG DD RIS
pajw OG99 1RIJIUSD
PN 410D TRIUD
paluWn] g¥ | 95 1euay
P /1D TRIED
pPa)Wy 9¢195 1esusd
panwn] ¢+195 1enua)
PAUWI £PLOD 1RILII
pauwn z¢199 1euad
pPauwly oF1 05 1enuas
PRUWN 6£190 1RIUaD
palWL] GE 1O JenUR)
pajwl p£190 1B4USD
payw | €199 U

Auedwon

986£T56
IrLFISE
6L0¥I56
066€756
680¥Z66
£6£9266
GLOETE6
ciorise
EGLETSH
€68E756
LGBETG6
22956
709EZ56
T06E756
90L5756
6694746
8v/GT66
LLLSTSE
£219256
6696756
#695256
2895756
¥BO¥TS6
LEIPTGE
SLOvIG6
TSEBHTS
1958826
LEEERTb
PEL88T6
197896
09€8826
8610626
0£0/826
F10L826
¥I698Z6

JaquinN 07

PIINLI OELDD 1RIUSD
PIUWK 671D 1B1UD
paIlWNT ZLDD eI
POMWE £Z1DD [RAUSD
PSUW 671D Jeajua)
PAUWIT FZLOD IR
PSNWL €709 R1jua)
PO ZZLOD R
P |79 enua)
PLWIT OZ1D IRIIW)
PAULLEY 611D [RUD
P 811DD lejuad
PONLLT £1 199 [R11US)
PAIWIY 919D JRIIUS)
palwI G119 enua)
PINWIT p11DD leUa3
AN £11DD feIua)
pauwWI 7199 1ed3ua)
PNWI 111D fe1ua)
PaNWET 01199 eIjUs)
PaWIT 01D 1e1IUS)
PINWIT £D1DD YRIUI)
PIUWILY 904D Te1Iud)
palW $D1DO Jesiua)
AW 701D TBAU)

PA3ILIT 07D TR

paLLT 61D TRIIUS)

Pl g1 Tenua)

PAILIT LD 1RIIua)

PaNWI] 910 1RIua)

PaUWI] §19 Jenuad

PaNWET ¥19 Tenua)

PajWIT £19 1enua)

pajweT 71D Teiua)

PEIWLT 11D 1enua)

Auedwo)

6Z0L876
STLLETE
G186
9004826
rG69876
£169876
¥9.9876
P1/9826
8179826
vL6GBLE
7685816
6£09816
0965816
£Trigle
c965816
89tL8l6
60£5816
Fagiie: ).
Tres8le
6685816
LLLGBLE
£095816
TLLLBLe
S196816
9809816
Gltrgle
917816
99I¥8L6
¥O0r8LE
GRBZBI6
y18781L6
811816
6rLIBLE
GllLiBLe
8ZL18l6

Jaquiny o)

paWr] 019 Tenua)
PRI 69 BT
pajwry g9 123ua)
PaNWIT £O jediua)d
padIWLT 99 Jeliuad)
LW GO Jer3ua)
PRI $9) |ei3ue)
P 79 (eJiuad
pawwI |9 jeliue)
paNwWIT 0Zd TRA3Ua)
pauwI 614 leuay
pajwiI] g4 1RA3ua)
PSTLNT Z1d Tenua)
pajwI 914 12AU3Y
pPeNWIT G614 TeNUa)
panwIT ¥1d 1eua)
PaMWIT £14 TeLua)
palwi Z14 jenuad
pauwLT |14 1eiuad
PUNT 0L Tei3ua)
PaLL] 64 RAUSD
PaNWIT g4 Texnuad
pajuLI] /4 1enua)
PaLIT 94 TR3UD
pajI 64 Tenuad
pPayw #d 1enuad
paNWNT €4 enuad
pawr] 7d 1enua)
pawunT i4 lennusd
paywIN 0Z3 1eNnua)
panwI] 613 18433
paMwIT BT Jenuad
PRI 213 181U3D)
paywI 913 1esua)
paAWIN §1F Tenua)

Auedwo)

1601816
#901816
0el8l6
89816
SOLTBLG
9647816
6192816
LPPLELG
lZhigle
6tL1816
£071916
601816
8FOLBLS
6960816
£199916
12589916
6959916
6/¥9916
£EE99ie
39916
1099916
0159916
G8¥99Le
15¥9916
£889916
L£E99916
8159916
16¥9916
£6E9216
£EP99L6
0579916
1265916
2900056
LP100%6
18666¥6

Jaquiny o)

PEUW #13 1el3UD
PIjIWI €13 18)UdD
pajlw] Zi3 1eajuad)
P L3 je3uS
paalw 013 enuad
PSRWR 63 jenjusd
pajwI g3 jesjual
patn £3 jesyusd
P3NWLY 93 1RI3USD
pajuN 63 jenual
pajwi ¥3 1ei3ua)
pajg €3 1e13ua)
pajwi] 73 Jenuad
PN 13 1e13U3D
PaUWI 0Z4 Yenuad)
palw] 61 Yejua)
PAUWLT 10 Yenuad
panwil 914 1enual
Pa}WIL] G1Q jeiuad
pagiuy 14 12U
PaUWIN £40 |BAUD
pajiwil Z1Q fenuad
pauwW 11a 1enuad
PAIWI 010 TRU)
PN g yenjua)
pajuu gq 1enusl
paiun L4 jequsd
pPIYWILT 90 Jeua)
pajwry ga yeljus)
pajwn pq lenusd
pajl g0 1e3uD
pajwn 1a lenua)
paywi §/137 jeaue)
PRI 69100 jenua)
paiur) £9420 1eijus)
Auedwo)



PBEBLLG
2% FAx1)
ZBILEEE
£r606E6
BE60SEL
LELEES
L68LELH
PIBLEES
(AR TA%Y:)
LPGLEES
9E9LLLES
£09.L£86
188LEE6
0160586
G9ELEES
LPFLEES
¥4 74313
LI6/EE6
GOGLEEH
BLILELE
LPE9LLh
£919tE6
¥BL9EES
96L0EEG
OEELEES
9BELELH
PGS6TEG
LISBZEG
rereiLs
1174
1286786
E6T6ZEL
06767E6
0BZIEE6
£E0H1IEES

Jaqunpy o3

POIWLT 61X 183U
PaILLT g1 1B1IUS)
PRI £1Y 1813U3D
PRALLLT 1Y TEIIUDD
palwL] G4y Jenuad
PONWIT PIY RIS
PaWI £1Y Jenuad
PaIWILT 71 TEAMSD
PaLICT | 1) YEAUSD
PAUWLY 01 1ENUID
PAUWIT 6) 1ENUSD
paalWL] gY JenuaD
PINIT /Y Teaiua)
Al 9 Jeiiua)
PANLLI GY JRIIUD
PAWILT PY TEAIUST
PIUWI £ 1enua)
PajWI 7y 1eNuad
PAAWILY LY 1RIIUST
paatwi ozr jenuss
POIWET B[ JEAIUID
PIAWNT G4T JBIIUD
PalWNT £) Jeaiua)
PAIWNT 91 jeaIua)
PalWIT GLr 1RAUSY
PAUWNT FLF TRIUSD
PEIWIT ELF [RAU8D
POIWKY ZUr 12A3USD
paIWN LLF 12133
PN OLF {RIUA)
PaIWIT 6r 183Ua)
pajwIn /1 YeJiua)
PRI 9T RIS
pawWT GF jesIua)
PO pT jeIIua3

Auedwor

Or60EEs
£6G67E6
FARYAY S
65F6IEL
FARY TAL.
BLIGIES
EL16ZED
6920626
6770676
LEI06Z6
IrI06L6
BET68Z6
6898826
0r98876
6£98876
£8V88T6
6758826
0£58826
GLr88Z6
1££8926
LLEBRT6
E0EBBIO6
6EEBET6
16E88Z6
ELIRT6
9LI8826
9098876
LBERAT6
[dt g T4
PBERRT6
LPERBE6
9LERRI6
S0£RBZ6
€7EBRT6
678876

Jaquny o)

PAAWL £ 18AUSD
PaILWT Z 1euaD
pajwnT |1 jeuad

pajwIr 071 18U
paNWL] 61| 183U
PaIWIT 84| 1eJ3U3)
paNWI /1] 18U
PajLIT GL| 1e53US)
PRI pLI RIS
POLWNT £ 1BAUSD
paYWI 741 1e3ua)
palWI LI 1IIUSD
paLLNT O} 1BSIUSD
paNwI 6l 1RA3UBD
pawWIT g [eA3u)
paNwI /] (RS
P 9] 12D
PNWI §] {RA3US)
PaNWIT bl 1RAUID
panwi 7) 1R
paNwWL 1] |e3U3)

POVWIT JTH 1BA3U3D

PSYWLT OZH 123Ua)

P3AUWILT 6LH 1243U3D

PaMWIT LH 1243UaD)

PaNWI] £ LH 1R43U)

PoMWIT §LH |R43USD)

PaAWLT G 1 H 1eiua)

WL F1H 1R

P3WLT £1H 1243U8D)

paNWI] ZLH 1243U3)

pawWIT | LH 1243U8)
pawi] O}H 1B3UaD
palwWL gH 123U
pajw /H 203D

Auedwor

89THBI6
6678876
BYLO6T6
61G88I6
£158876
GBISTIGH
£P95T56
LG9G6756
££95756
0595756
0E0PZG6
EPO¥ILG
5Z6E756
BILETGE
6159256
LA A% ]
8879756
£909756
66¥9256
G956
EPPIZG6
9469756
1649266
6EFITS6
8LE9TGH
1009256
LLG9T66
LIP9TG6
19¥9256
Lri9756
009756
E9P9Z56
PEEITEE
6529256
0P65756

Jaquiny 03

PRI 9H 1enus)
P GH Tesjua)
P pH TRIIUID
palwI ZH TRIUSD
pajwWI LH 1eJua)
PRI 86699 1R1IUID)
PajlW] 96695 JRJJU3D)
paluin G695 1B.Ua)
pajlwn #6695 1BUa)
palwr £6699 181U
pajuin 76699 1@1ua)
pajur] 16699 18U
PAIWIT 06690 1813UaD
pajlwn 48605 1@43U3d
PAIWIT LFZDD 1R1IUD
paiwin pFZoo 1213u3)
PaJLLIT $E7DD 1e3UID
pajwin £799 1ejua)
pAaAWI LETDD 10JIUID
PajWIT 9EZDD 1RIIUBD
pajwr] Ge7nn 1ejual]
PaALLI $E7OD Je1IUSD
PALLIN ££795 1e1IUSD
PajlW] ZEZOD jeNUs)
pajlwn €795 jenua)
PAALLINT Q£TDD 1E1JUAD
PajLI 67700 1eU)
PN £T795 1813U3D
pajWI 97795 1eUsD
pajwn $7795 1ejua)
pajwI £Z709 1e1ua)
pajw zzzno jenual
payiwi 17755 1ejua)
payli 0zZ09 1213Ua)
paywn 61799 18uUaD)
Auedwory

9685756
88/5756
7946756
87.5%56
GLZ9256
0986756
L6Z9T56
£PRSI96
1786256
1645756
G9/G766
TTL5T56
0546756
145786
9EP9IG6
LA TATA]
6479756
Ir8GTs6
BLL5TS6
6ELGT56
666766
GELGTG6
6r79756
BT6GIS6
0966756
6¥65T56
LOBGTS6
866756
L1HLGTS6
0TL6T56
£7L6756
F0L5T56
6086756
2146756
ELLGT56

Jaquny o)

PIUWLT 81290 1eJjUaD
PalW] 91799 1eIua5
paIWL] 61790 1eNUa
p3UWIT £17D0 1esiua)
PEILULT 1799 1esjua)
P23l L1209 1ea3uad
p3lwL] 01790 1esual
PSUWLT 60795 101U
paHwil g0z9 9 jenuas
payw /0799 1e53u3)
pajun 90z79on AU}
pajiwi GoZH0O 1enuad)
P $0ZDO 182
Pyl £0799 1eNUS)
pajiwi Zp7o0 1enuad
pajiw 6100 U
Pa3Lur] 86190 j1eus)
pajiwi] £6199 1eRUaD
P 96109 JeUI)
P3IWit] 66109 jRIIU)
PIUWLT FHLDD 1RIIUSD
P33T £6 DD 1RJUSD
pallwn 74199 jeIua)
PAUWIT 16190 1D
paliwiI] pg199 18.AuaD
palwi] 48199 |BIua)y
pallwr] 88199 jejuad
paywi 8199 18UsD
POHWIL T§1DD 1eU2D
pajluin] 1§99 1enuad
pajiw] 08199 1eluad
paulWl] 6199 1813U3)
pailwi] g£199 1edjua)
PapWIL] L4199 10U
pajWL 97150 1eRUaD

Auedwod



BEFOS06
L19£806
L69LED6
£9GBZ06
15459¢6
GLLP9EE
BEPFIEE
Livr9te
L8TP9E6
L5T¥9¢6
991F9€6
99IE6
9LTI¥9EE
FLLPIEG
191P9e6
061¥5¢6
WhPote
L6EFIEL
681¥9E6
16796
pLT9E6
06029¢6
05£79¢6
G0129E6
£9029t6
0617986
6902986
G6079¢6
00129¢6
gLLT9EH
6507956
0r0Z9e6
PPOZ9E6
86¥09¢6
£LP09Ee

J3quiny 09

PALLIT G JRIIURD
P £ 1RIILAD
pawiI Zn 1eiuad
pauwiy I eduad

PEMWIT 615 189033

PINWIT $1§ 121UDD

P £15 18auad

PaIW 71 1R4ILaD

PSNWHT 115 1243437

paywi p1s 12AuaD
P2UWIT 65 1eAUSD
paUUNT 85 1RAUBD
pauWL] /5 R
paNWIT 95 JeAuaT
pawWIT G5 12U
PalWIT ¥5 1eAUa)
PaNWIT €5 JRAUED
paNUNT 1S 1eUs)

Pl 07Y TRIIUBD

PaMLIY g1y 1eua)

PUWIT £y 1eN1ua)

pajwI] 91y 1-IWa)

PaALWILY G 1Y 1213URD)

PaWI F1Y 18U

palWIT £1Y 113D

palWILY Z}Y 1eIIS)
padlwi |1y Yenua)

ol oLy Y1)
PRNE] 6 1RUID
PRI 24 124392
PRI 9 TRIIUE)
PaNLIL pY 1813U3)
pajlWL] €Y 1eSua)
pa3uI 1Y 1esua)

PaNWIT §7D) 123D

Auedwon

65€09t6
66£09£6
6h09t6
8re09ts
1250986
¥Ir9ts
S0F09E6
68E09¢6
PLEQ9LS
BOPD9E6
GLED9ES
GREQIES
L9E09t6
9098GE6
79.86¢€6
PLLBGL6
8PLBGES
£G/85€6
F9GRGE
FA74'191.]
09584¢€6
97.85¢t6
0658SE6
LP98586
8G9RGEL
+698SEE
B0/8SE6
TLLIGES
1912586
¥B695E6
8r89GEsL
9695E6
¥10L6E6
TG695E6
698956

Jequiny 03

paju] 61D 1RJU3D
pajuup g1 1eue)
PauwLT Z1D 1euad
panui 61D 1eIuRD
paaw #13 1edjuad
pawLy €40 1eaus)
panuny Zio 1eued
pauul |10 1ejuay
pauw] 0K 1eIUSD
paWI] 6D 184U
pauw g 1eius)
pajwiry £ yenua)
pajwi] 90 1eljua)
pauw] 6B RIS
paywi) ¥ yenuad
pajWI €7 1Rjua)
P 70 (eAueD
pauWn 1D jenusd
P3uuUN 074 1243890
pajwIr §1d 1B43U8D
paILT 8Ld jEHuaD
PajWILT £1d 1R3u3D
PN 91d 1B1IUD)
paWL] Gld 1e1ua)
PailuT #1d 18J3U8D
pajLuI £1d 1ejuad
PaUWIT | id 1243u3D
pajlwi Old 1ed3us)
panwry pd Jenua)
PaWIN Ld 1RJ3u3)
palwI 9d 1e3ua)
pauiuiT 6 jesiual
pajwI £d Yeduad
pallwi 7d 1enua)
PaLWAT L4 1813uad

Auedwon

6816kE6
LPRISES
91896t6
£2894E6
85895E6
8089GE6
£D89GE6
60L25E6
PeLTGE6
L9LTGE6
G06FES
(4143
GZ06kEG
e L6vPES
0LI6¥E6
LL06VEG
9506¥L6
9PLTEES
Lb06kE6
Lb60SEE
BE6TLE6
L1475%6
1G605E6
8LLTIGE6
F08ZGES
FB06PEE
VZLTGE6
YrIirte
IPTivee
89ZLPES
g91ipEe
vLLLPES
69LLbES
65LLFE6
EZZLVES

Jaquny o)

pajw] 170 Tesjuad
PBIWI 0TO 1ejual
pajiu] §10 fejuad
pa)ywi] 10 esuad
PIIWwI £10 1RUaD
pajwi] GLO 1ejua)
pajui] 10 Jesyuad
Pajlwi £10 13U
payiw] 710 1ediuad
PEHWIT 1O jeUSY
PaUWIT 01O 183Usd
PajWI 60 124D
pajwily g0 Tesjus)
pailun Lo jeuad
paUIWI 90 121uaD
PajW] #0O lesual
PAJLET £0 1eUSD
pauwi 1o enual)
pajwir] OIN Tesuad
Pajiwi gLN tenjua)
paqun LiNyenua)
Pl LN Yesuad
PajW GLN Tenua)
pajun #iN 1Rajusd
Pajlwi] LN lenyua)
P3N ZLN 1enua)
Paju] | IN Yesjua)
P33T OLN 1euad
palWI] 6N 1eILE)
P N TeJiua3
P2y ZN teua)
paUIT 9N 1BU3D
PRuWI N 103D
pajlwiy gN Tesjuad
PajWwi INRuUad

Auedwor

T9LLpEs
191iFE6
LO0LPES
8860¥L6
8960rE6
£560vE6
06607E6
0560¥E6
L960FEE
Ok605E6
PEBDGES
P45 433
0860¥L6
£L60PE6
97606
G1605£6
8G605E6
PT605E6
6616
9GZIPEG
LZ01¥EL
S860FE6
£EAOFES
61L6EE6
16T0rE6
1610FED
6800FL6
§900Ft6
£086EL6
£L86£E6
08L6EE6
L900¥ES
£200rte
TL66EED
97L6EE6

Jaquinpy 03

ALY BLW 8D
PONLILT 9 W |2IUD)
PAUWLT G LW 121U
P €W 1BNUID
PayWL] ZiW jRAua)
PajWL] | IW 1eI3U)
AW OLW 120U
PRINLET 6W [E13UaD)
PaNILET W eaIua)
PaNLNT JW 1BAUSD
paNLNT G 1RIUaD
PaIWILT GW jeAUa)
PAIHLIT pW 124U
paliLI £W je1UaD
Pajllll] W jeqjuad
PRI LW 1R3U8D
PAIWI 071 1R41U3D
pajuur] 817 jenus)
palW £} jeaua)
palLm 947 Jeiuad)
Pajiwy) 517 RI3USD
palwW 17 Jenua)
palun £17 j12Nuad
panULT Z1 tenua)
pawiI |17 enuad
paywL] 017 123us3
paaLu 67 1enuad
paaLWI] 87 TeuaD
paw] [ 1enua)
pasLwi 9] JeiiuaD
paIWy] &7 1enusD
DAL §7 JAUAD
PalWET €7 Te3IUaD
payWL] 7] jenua)
pauwI 07Y 1eiiua)

Auedwon



L109%¥s
LeELbYs
T6LG¥rs
BL6GERS
£EQLGHFE
A TAY
08IEr6
G66TERG
009LTk6
909LTre
BE6BIVE
068RIVE
69062F6
5906ZF6
IF68TPE
6988ZF6
ZL06ZF6
POEEEPS
1) 43353
[ATAXY,]
LBPEERS
6TIEEVE
0FEEVE
I9ELERS
Z516Tk6
L906T¥6
619LZv6
k60676
TE9LTYE
S/06TF6
99LTre
BS062T¥6
6r68IF6
1806Tk6
yE06Tr6

iaquiny o)

pajWNT 7577 10N0a)
paawI i$77 1enuad
Pa3WIT ObZZ 1RI3URD
PaAWI 6£77 1RJIUS)
P3AWI] §EZZ 10133
PajWI /€77 Te13ue)
PN 9£77 [esua)
pajuN] GEZZ Jesuad
PaYWT PEZZ 101U
AT ££77 180U
PaAWN 7£7Z 1e13us)
paWI |£27 14U
panWI] 0gZZ 1eus)
paNwWI] 6777 TeJ3US)
pawwWy) §777 1enus)
panwWL /277 1A us)
PaNWIT 9777 113D
PONWI §7ZZ 1eJ3USD
pajLI $Z77 TR3USD
paNwWI £777 1JIU3D
paNWN 7277 1RJIUaD
PIUWIT 722 R4
paNWIT 0727 101U
PaIUIT 6177 1CJ3USD
paNWI] 8177 183D
AW £177 103U
pajLI 9177 1RI3USD
paNwi G177 RIS
pajIT ¥|77 1RAIUST
PajNT €172 18U3D
pajwW] 7127 1_USD
POINLIT | 172 1B
paNwL] QLZZ RIS

paIWI 627 1eUaD

pajwi §Z7 1enua)

Auedwo)

BLERTVE
BLEBTYE
069.2¥6
1506Z¥6
9506Tr6
LPEBIPE
6¥ 12006
L380006
9901868
9167668
99L2006
SZLTI006
6675868
0£5ELP6
LivbRE8
615868
00Ew¥B68
0F0Z106
VLLT66R
L507868
987668
S88¢668
6962006
100t668
1980£06
LQLakFE
L6ZZ006
+089006
8686006
91¥LL06
LLT6LO6
0ZL9006
CE6LL68
184506
1904668

Jaquiny 03

pajlwi £77 1enjua)
pajwnt 977 1euad
pajlwy §77 1edjua)
pallu] $77 1edjua)
palw €27 1e1ua)
pajw LZZ 1eual
pajlwl] 87 1e43uad
paywi] 47 jenual
pallWLy L7 teljual
P3Nl pLZ 1RNUS)
pajwi g1Z 1enual
paw 717 1esuad
pajLw] |1Z 1enusd
pajw g1z jenuad
palLLUIT 97 Yeljua)
papwny 67 jen3usn
PO EZ 1RA3USD
panwe] gLA 1ediua)y
PalWL] 9LA [RUS)
PRIWIT GLA TR43UaD
pajjwin ziA1eniuad
PO | LA TBIUaD
pajun g4 tenuady
PRI A TR1Iua)
PaILWIE] ZA TRIUSD
pAUWLT L0 XX 1RSIV
pauw L1X 1enua)
pajlwn pLx 1enuad
PajlwiL] glx 1eJiuad
Pa)W] 71X 181ua)
pW 1Y 1_IUID
pajily gX 1e3uad
PAYLWLE £X 1enual
pajwi] GX jejua)
pajiui ¥ 1ed3ua)

Auedwo)

SLLZLDG
SHPEIO6
8968F06
LLTLITG
8rLiole
EELDLLG
1675516
16TTGL6
GGebeEls
PISIELG
LEG9TLE
69E¥ZL6
£209868
0719206
6206106
2997006
LTL0L06
£SFB668
ETS8L68
£668606
790006
SE0Z106
8G0E106
£00Z 106
€LELLO6
GAQLesR
8REE00E
0826506
08Z+868
LoEPR68
L9LE006
LO6T668
£792106
LE9ERGE
04£0006

13quiny 03

PaUWIT £X 1@UD

PaYLLT ZX 18033
PENWIT |X 1enUaD
PaAWIT £LM RIS
PO 91 M 121IUSD
palWL] kLM 1BUSD
palWI ZIM 1BUSD
P | LM TRIIUSD
P BM 1RUIUDD
PILIT LM 1RAUSD)
PaNWI] 9 TRIIUBD
P3AWLT £M TRAIUSD
paNWL] LM TRI3U
PAILIT LZA 1eJ3Ue)
PAUWINT 0ZA 1R13U2D
PAULINT 69A 1R1IUDD
PULILT §9A 1R1IUDD
PAMWLT £5A 1eURD
PINWIY 99A 101U
PIIWIT §9A TRIIUSD
PUWIT €94 183U8D
PAUWIT T9A 1813USD
PaNWIT L9A TS
PaNWIT 09A B3
PAUWLT 6GA 1B13U3D
LW QEA 11U
PAIWIT ZGA 183U
POINLIT GEA 124337
PAILNT FGA 11337
PRI £GA JRIUID
PSIN] ZGA RIS
PIULNT bpA 181U
PAIWIT PA 1RAIUSY
PIIWLT fFA 1EIIUST
PSUWLY 9FA 1eUST

Auedwon

9967668
S9E8Z06
LEGTH68
1506106
L6EBT06
06.7668
Privilé
0660E46
060716
9/6116
LGELLLG
Lr690L6
GEG3L06
6LL¥906
G665F06
£597006
0Z0€006
¥ORGOLE
0476468
659606
9t LR06
6907106
L¥60S06
91¥Br04
6P6668
7aR7L06
8iiL106
6ZEEDD6
¥19.006
SZLLLDG
0076668
5265006
orarLLG
6£16606
809t506

JaquinN o)

PaNWI] GFA 121D
PRI phA 1RIID
P3N £FA TRIIUDD
PRI ZPA TRIIUSD
PO LA 1RIIUED
PANWIT OFA 1e1IU3)
PSULILY GEA 1R1IUSD
PNWIT LEA 1€USD
PN 9EA 1RS3UBD
PANWIT GEA JA3uaD
PAIINT PEA 143D
PANWIT £5A 18300
POIWIT ZEA 104U
POBIT LEA 181U
PaULLT OEA 1EIUDD
PAWUIT /1A BIIUS)
PAUWIT LA JeAUID
POUWIT C1A JeNU)
POUWLT LA 12AUSD

POl | LA 1BIIUSD
PaMWIT 6A 1RIIUDD
PINWIT 9A 1RI3UBD
PANWIT GA 1BS3USD
PajWIL] £A 1B43UDD

PaWI 0ZN RIS

PoUWIT LN, RIS

POMWIT ZLN 1BIIUD)

PaI 9L 1RIIUBD

pajWI] GLN TeAUB)

PAWI €40 TBAUID

PN 71N Tes3U)

PAYWIT 01N YesIua)
AW 60 1BIIUSD
paWIL] 8N 1213U3)
PRI 9 1RIIUS)

Auvedwo)



6196576
DLEEPE
DEGHERE
0Z56EPE
1626176
ETELEVE
90E6ER6
9Z956¥6
OriSEre
G895EPS
1195EP6
GBGSEPE
095Eve
T9L5EPS
PLLGEYS
€955Ek6
STLELPE
PeGEEys
¥BGEERS
GRZ6EFS
T9T6tke
PSZ6EVS
1926806
6ET6EPS
L9PGEPE
016SEre
L2144
LI89%P6
99£6Ek6
Z5E5EPS
DEBLERE
LTLLEPE
BIEGEVS
LBTGERS
1P0SEPE

1aquiny o)

PRI 06177 (RIS
AL 68177 1ESIUSD
pajW] 88177 103U
PaWILT £8177 TR43S)
PIUWI 98177 JRIIUST
PaWL] GRLTZ 1RAUSD
paNWIT #1177 Ye1ue)
PaNWIT 8177 1e1IUa)
PN ZGLTZ 13U
pawNWIT 9177 181U
PaIWN 08177 12AUS)
PANWNT 6£LTZ 11D
PaNWIT 82|77 TRI)
PSUWIY £4}77 Yeljua)
PN 9177 104D
PaIWNT G£LZZ 1E1U)
PINWIT #£177 1R13UBT
PAWI Z¢)77 YeNua)
PRI L7177 TR
Pa3LILT 69177 1BAUED
PRI §9177 1eSIUSD
PaIWNT 29177 1RAUIT
PaMWL] 99477 1RIBT
PaIILIT 69177 113U
PANWI #9177 103D
PANWIT £9]77 TRIW)
PANWIT 29177 18103
PRI 19177 1enua)
AL 09177 123D
PRI 6G1ZZ TRAU3)
paLI 85177 1EIIUSD
PANWIT LG |77 TRAWA)
PANWIT 95177 1RIIUa)
PN 65177 1e4USD
PaNWIY $S17Z 1eAua)

Auedwo)

0l I5EvS
SEIEEVS
LZLEERS
08ZEEPS
rIZetro
\WeLLEVE
08LELPs
£10etEre
98676
9967EV6
GG6IEVE
EG68TPG
PIBRIFS
L6622F6
£L062IP6
LELBTVG
£rL8IrG
FAXTRA L)
£188Tv5
9%68LIFE
G6GLTRE
9/882¥6
S106Tr6
066L2F6
£85L2%6
869.LIF6
¥8GEERS
005556
89L5EFe
0GESERS
0EESEYD
65EGEYPS
GHTGERS
QTISERS
£TTGEYS

Jaquiny o3

PRUWLT £6177 1R1W3)
PAUWILT 7172 TRIWaD
PRIUNT 1177 1eNUS)
panwi 05177 1e4Ua)
pauwily 6k 177 1e4iUa)
pa)wn] g1 77 10nuUe)
papwn /177 1enua)
pajwI o¥| 77 10ua)
PIU G177 10NUaD
Pl ¥ LZZ 1e4ua)
PIYWN ¥ Z7 1RUaD
pailwn Z¥ 177 1enuad
panwi 1¥}77 1R1u3D
paNwi] pFZ7 1043USD
PaUWL) 6E1LZZ 104UI)
PalWiY 9§ 177 1enua)
P33 GELZZ TeID)
PSHWN pELZZ TeUa)
palWwy €£127 103U
paywi) Z¢| 22 yeuad
P LELZZ 1eNua)
pauw] 0E1LZZ 1BU)
pauWT 67177 1R4IUID
P)WN 8TIZZ 105U)
poMW £ZLZ7 1eU)
palwL] 97177 TRIW3)
PalUL] GZ 77 eyl
pajwn] $Z177 1enuay
papwl £7177 1RIU)
PE)WIT ZT17Z 1eua)
pajil LZ177 1eaua)
pa 0717Z 1ejua)
PaUNT 61177 TeUD
papwiy 81477 1e1ua)
pauwi] L1177 1e43ua)

Auedwod

6LEGEVE
0916EP6
SheFive
6L8FiF6
LE9LTKE
P09LZF6
L09LTP6
£806T¥6
0888ZF6
L9476
7906¥6
1Z06Z¥6
TLERTVE
£E65LT¥6
68SLIYE
I8T8Lr6
£90EEVE
ttotere
TEILEVO
9IIELYD
£91EEVS
LEL6TPE
1806L¥6
809L2¥6
62062¥6
9016T¥6
(¥20.Ya
£9062IP6
0L067¥6
B906ZF6
109LT¥6
9G/8TF6
6£06T¥6
1E06TF6
YLLBIPO

Jaquiny 03

palwI 91177 1043ua0
papWiIn §1477 1eijuad
pajwn | | ZZ 1e)ua)
PauWn €172 1euUa)
PAUWIT 71177 Yejusd)
PN |12z 1R3uad
pPalwn 01177 1esuad
P2UWIT 60177 1013UED
PanwWI 8G1Z7 1_4U3D
P3UW] /0177 1eIU8)
PN 90177 1R
P31l 50127 18uUadd
AW 0} ZZ TeIua)
pajwi] £0177 TR1U8D
pajiwi Zo1ZZ 1enuad
pajwry L0LzZZ \edjuad
PaWI 001LZZ 1eIUa)
papWILT 6672 1€41U)
PaILL] B6ZZ YeJ3ua)d
palWN L677 TRIUR)
Pajlly 9677 Yeu=D
palWwil] G677 YRIIUSD
PAAUUNT PELZ 1BIUSD
PaILI €677 1813U3D
PRINIL 7677 1R1IUED
payuiLT L6ZZ [efua)
pajlw 06Z7 1eua)
pajlWLy 6877 1R13U3D
PRI 8877 1enua)
PAINLLT £87Z 1RII3D)
P G877 1RIIUD)
PajLLL] pR77 RIS
paalr] £977 10US)
palw 7877 10J3u3)
pajwi 1877 1enua)
Auedwor

POL8IFG
T66LEVE
€88LTr6
0GE8TFE
9ZPEEVS
PRIEEPE
6GEEEPS
EETEEVH
GEOEEPE
LLO6TEVE
8E9LTHE
609.L2V6
LL06Z¥E
TL16T6
[8L8T¥6
L6GLTVE
€09LTr6
88GLEF6
986L7Z¥6
L£88Zr6
L1926
GE68Ire
r66LTF6G
0Z88IV6
£69.LTF6
£89LTk6
LA TA L)
GRGLTIFE
8GT6ERE
£GT6EVA
¥896EF6
ELLEEPS
POELPPE
0t85PPé
S1GL¥P6

Jaquunp o3

pailui 0877 jenua)
pajlWI /77 1eiua)
panwi /77 1eiuad
PANWL) §/77 JeSIua)
PN G777 jeIuD)
palw /77 184jU8D
paalW 7/27 1e1IUaD
paWL] /77 WD
PaWIT 0£77 1RHUID
P 6977 101UZD
pajur 8977 1euad
pajuy /977 1RJJUSD
P33WN 9977 1RIIU3D
PalWI 5977 Jeuad
PAUWNT $97Z 1RIIU3)
PRUWI £977 1eljuad
panwI 7972 1eJusD
PaUWLT 1977 [R1IU)
panuwI 0972 jeJiual
PalLLT 6577 1RJ3u8D
pajwi] 8677 1ejuad
pallwn £G77 1e1juad
PN 9G77 Yenuad
pajw] 5g77 1eajus)
pauwn pGZ7 enUal
PIUUNT £GZZ 10U
PAUWILT 7677 TRJU8)
pajwy] 1577 1eniual
PalLILT 0GZ7 1eIU)
P 6p77 jeIU3D
PalIT Zp77 YRIWID
pajuin 9y77 1eajusd
PaIIWLT pZ7 1RIIUSD
PAINLLT HZZ 1RIIUSD
pawL} 477 JeJad

Auedwon



68096
016096
06096
85809F6
96809%6
G9809¥6
65609%6
60976
LG809F6
OrR0%6
L 180%F6
95685¥6
156866
£9809%F6
00609v6
EFRO9F6
6E809F6
I6809F5
6¥809F6
66809k6
SLR09k6
F6RO9PE
098096
LESO¥E
0Z609%6
8re0re
L5809F6
19805¥6
G5809%6
L6096
68809r6
Le609P6
9¥B09¥6
898096
998096

Jaqunp 03

pajlW opG77 1eua)
PaNWIN 6£477 1€43u3D
pajWwn gES77 1euUaD
pajuur) £€6ZZ 1ejua)
PaIW] 9E677 1R4IURD
PRI GESZZ 1R1IUSD
PR $E6Z7 ejuad
pajlWr] ££677 YeJua)
pajlun] ZEGZ7 Yediusd
pajfwn €577 1033u2)
PajlLWr] DEGZZ YRSIuSD
palW 67677 1R4UaD
PaNWI] gZG77 1eJ3ua)
PN L7677 18J3Ua)
pajjwi 97677 1RU3D
PN 67677 1ejua)
pajlw $Z677 1eU8D
paauy £7577 1243U3)
payl 77677 1e3uad
PaUY LZEZ7 1R4JUaD
PN 0ZGZZ 1e3Ua)
PN 61627 103U
pa)jWi 81677 yesnuad
PaMLI £1677 1e1uad
P 91677 1.13UD
PRI GLGZT 1RnIua)
pajili p1GZ7 TeJued
PN £1677 1e)uad
PN 716ZZ 1@Nua)
PaMLILT 11677 YeRUaD
palwi 01622 1eruad
PR 60522 1B13URD
Pa3luNT BORZZ 1RIIUSD
pauLL] L0627 1Rluad
papw] 906277 1eliua)

Auedwos

S26096
F09T6
PBO9FS
LE6DIFE
EEBO9F6
LriShrh
6E9GPP6
£F9GkP6
T196kF6
8019v6
685GKP6
9B66EH6
1866LF6
£186ek6
L986EF6
96P6EPE
L6106
0010FF6
H695¥F6
C/SSHP6
£955PP6
S9L06
PPLSHPE
LLOOVE
E586EY6
Iri6Ere
G66ER6
9L66EFE
95L6EV6
EELOEPD
86968¥6
174334
LT96E¥6
T656EV6
¥LG6EVS

J8quiny 09

pajluI] GOGZZ 1eljuay
P33 G777 1eaua)
pajw] £0677 1euaD
PN 70677 1viuad
pajwi] 10427 1e3uad
pajwN ZeZZZ 1vaua)
P 16227 1R1UaD
panw) 06227 1eluad
PayWL 687Z1 121lU=)
pajuwi BRZZZ 1=43uad
PaT [BTZZ 1@Ua)
pauw) 98777 1eljuad
paWR 68277 12U3D
palwe #8277 1243ua)
pajiu €977 1eijuad
panw 78777 1enuad
pajwr 19777 1eiuad
panwnr 08777 1enual
pajluiny §/777 1enuad
pajiwin gL777 1euas
P £/Z77 1eUs)
PN 9777 10U
P23l GLTZZ 1enuan
PRI pLTTT TBIIVED
PR €727 100303
PALWLT ZL7ZZ 10U
P /777 1enuad
papw pLT77Z 1enuss
PajWwL] 69777 1e5UaS
PaWL) g9TZ7 1ejusn
pallW] £9777 1eNUs3
PRI G977 1RNUED
P $9TZZ 1RIUSD
pajwn €977 1euad
pajlw] g9¢Z7 183ua)

Auedwor

LLPOEVD
PEPBEYS
LIE6EYD
88Z6EKS
6LT6ERS
6266EF6
98L6EV6
2000¥16
6856£F4
GEPEERS
LI56ER6
99E6ER6
LLEGEKS
OLEGEFS
£6T6EF6
L6THEVE
16Z68F6
66T6EF6
FARY. 34
GB9S6P6
99T6EF6
L9T6EV6
65T6ERE
0RG6ERG
LET6EYE
LLT6Ev6
668LE¥6
0908t¥6
96LLERE
[YATAYS
LI91%V6
98L6EYS
GLT6EVD
09Z6£F6
S926EF6

Jaquiny 03

PaIWI 197ZZ 1R_4U3D
P Q9TZZ 1RIAUY
PaLILT $5TZZ TRIUED)
PaIIET RETZ7 1R
palW L6227 1e43ua)
panwLy 99777 1enuad
P3N §GT77 1RIUa)D
pajlw] $e7Z7 1813Uay
pajlw] 6777 jenuasy
PINWI 26727 1RU3)
PaqWIl | G777 Yeluad
pPoNWIT QSZZ7 1RIUSD
PajWIT gFTZZ Teua)
papL RPZZY YeIUa]
PN [PZ27 Yelua)
pajlLI 9p7Z7 18UD
paulw 6¥777 1enuad
PN $#TZT TeNUS)
PAWILT £FTZZ 1ejuUsD
P Y777 1RAUad
pajiW] 1+Z27 18uUa)
paywi] OFZZZ 1eluad
P 6£777 181U
PaIULT BETZZ 1R1USD
palWN LE727 10U3)
PaILI 9EZZZ 1R
PRULT GETZT 194U
PRI pETZT 1RUD
P €877 181U
PILLT ZETZZ 18U
palwn 1§22 1eUa)
paaLIL] 0EZ2Z 1RAURD
palIT 67727 1e43UaD
pajw) gz 1vnua)y
palw] 2727 1043ua)

Aurdwo)

£9T6EF6
9rTHEPE
LST6EV6
WT6EY6
LLT6EVE
FAY: 1440
659FEPE
689FEV6
[99PEP6
L99PLY6
959¥Lrs
LITEEVE
STPEErS
OGLEERS
(41333
£LG6EVE
6GG6EY6
L6BGKFS
0LZ6EV6
89Z6EF6
¥LIOEKS
FrI6ErS
LrI6EFE
6976Er0
A4t
6LLFER6
859rEko
T69PEk6
rIrErs
969FEFS
LEEEEPS
I LEERE
OFLEEKS
S9EELRG
60LEEFE

Jaqunp o)

pawL] 97777 1RJIUaD
paluI] 57772 |RIUaD
paylw $ZZZZ 1_IUSD
pajlwL £7777 1e43u)
P TZTZZ 1RIUSD
pauW 17777 183U=D
pajW 07227 \euUad
palNwWL 617ZZ 1BIIUSD
PANWI BIZZZ 1eJUSD
pajwuI /1772 |BU3D
pajw 91ZZZ 1enuad
PN FiZIZ 1D
palwWI E177Z 184333
palwI 71777 1ejuad
pajun] | 1277 1eiuad
pajlwI] 01727 1esjuad
PRI 60777 101330
P33lWL] BOZZZ 10Uad
PRI L0777 10US)
P31 90277 1e3Ua)
PalwL] 50777 1BSIUSD
PajlWIT #0727 183UaD
PN €022 1843UaD
pa)wy ZozZZZ 1enua)
Pajlwn 10777 1edjuad
PajWE] 00ZZZ 1BIIUSD
PO 6617 1R1IUDD
P 861 ZZ 1RSIUED
PRI L6)ZZ 1RAUDD
P3WIT 96127 1e3UaD
PO G177 1BIIUSD
PaIILLT 6177 1R13U3D
P £6127 1R13UD
PaliWi] Z6)Z2Z 10Uad
PalWN L6127 120Us3

Auedwiody



£ELT9P6
09796
9t819%e
E7ANA £
LEOZ9F6
£80T9F6
650296
68196
LE819P6
164196
89LL9F6
L2L19%6
9€919P6
61449P6
099196
L6919%6
61919%6
610E9P6
9LL19F6
6691976
8LL19V6
6¥91L9¥6
GZOL9PE
8L0E9¥6
878196
8/919%6
6vLL9F6
T6919%6
W9L9ve
019196
6PF L6
Si¥ 196
BCELIFE
DEEL9PE
L0079%6

Jaquiny o)

payw 9g977 10nu3d
PRILLY 68977 103UaD
PRuNT #8977 1RIIUID
PN £8977 100U
PIUWIT ZR9ZZ 1@1IUBD
palW] Lg9zz 1@usl
pajlW] 0g9zz 18U
paawy 64977 10NUD
pajW] 84977 121uad
PaUWNT ££977 10U
pauwi 92977 1enual
pajwi] §/977 1@.jUs)
PINUIT $£977 101U
pajl ££977 1enuad
pajw L7977 1R1U3)
palln 04977 18U
PINWIT 69972 10NU3)
P 99977 13U
PajWIY £9977 10U
P 99977 1BI3U3D
pAWILY 69977 jeljuad
P2NWNT 9977 113U
pajlwl] 79977 1eiuad
PSMWEY 19977 jeaua)
P2 09977 1e13ua}
paNWI 65977 181U
payW 85977 1RJIUa)
PajlW £6977 jeliua)
panuwin 95977 1enuad
payW] 65977 1eiuaj
PajWI] $5977 1RIUDD
pajuIn £6977 1eUaD
PajpuI] 76977 10Ul
paMWI] 15977 1esjua)
pajiw 6¥977 101U

Auedwory

1G619F6
01819%6
TE919%6
86E19F6
G/68SF6
0TPL9ve
SGEL9PE
9LYI9F6
SOLEGPE
6L0E9%6
960E9V6
060t5¥6
L60ESP6
OrBHSYE
06L19%6
SlEL9e
96096
SP609v6
890796
I0ET9P6
B6£656
8L76GF6
916576
L1609¥6
L0685F6
696
F98L9¥P6
06685k
7R065Y6
POLIOVE
6£065k6
T2685¥6
Tr809P6
¥1809F6
608096

J3quiny o)

PalWL BPG7Z 1R1IUD)
payuLY [4977 TRIRUID
pajlL] 9977 1RIIUID
PoIULT Gb9Z7 1RIUBD
AT FH9ZZ TeIUD
PaNWLT £4977 1RI3USD
P ZF977 TRV
pajuny 1977 1eua)
pajlwr] 0¥977 1843U3D
PaWI] 6£977 102D
PalWIT 8E977 1eIUID
pajwL] ££977 1@J3uaD
Pa3uulT 98977 1e5U)D
PENWIL] §E927 BIUDD
pajw] $E97Z 1eua)
P €177 TeUaD
pajw] ZE9zz 1eua)
pajlwi] LE977 1equad
PallW 0F977 1enuad
panwI 67977 1e0UD
paywi /7977 Yenual
PajWI 97977 10quad
PAIWILT GTITZ 1@4IUST
P3N #7977 1elus)
PRUWL £2977 101U
PRNWIT ZT9ZZ 181U
pajuLy | 7977 1eaausd
payiW Q7977 1enual
PRI §197Z TRNU3D
pajwi 81977 1e.quad
palwi] /1977 103U33
PRINLLT 91977 1e1IUAD
PINW] 51922 104Ua)
pajuin 1977 1esjua)
pajw] £1977 1enual

Auedwony

0806
LLLISYE
OEBOVS
GLZ6GPE
SZ809P6
16L09v6
T6L09%6
L1809P6
908096
£8L09¥6
£6L09¥6
69£09F6
95F65P6
6ZF65P6
EEE6GPE
FLI6SYO
620646
6L064¥6
L0656
0£065¥6
86686¥6
0068576
vGRO9ES
¥BOIV6
69805¥6
18809¥6
6160976
G6609¥6
918096
51609%6
¥9809¥6
TE96516
91965P6
GGG8GYE
GB96GKE

Jaqunp o)

pajWI 71977 10Ul
pauwi] | 1927 1eiad
P 01977 18UD
panWI 60977 1R1IU3)
pajuuL] §09ZZ 1R3U3D
paju] L0977 1enuad
PaNWI 90977 183U
panwit] 50972 1edjuad
pajwn #0977 1enual
pajlun £0977 1€ U
pauwi] 70972 \edjuad
pauW L0977 1e4ua)
PaMWNT 009ZZ 181IUDD
PaNWI] 66577 1843U3D
POUWIT 86427 180USD
paNWN L6677 1ejuad
panwi] 66477 104U
PoMUILT G6GZZ 1@JUS)
P3N PEEZT 11D
PANWLT £6577 1BIIUSD
P2UWLT 24677 181U
poNwL | 6677 1RIUAD
PaUUNT 0RGZZ 1RUD
P)UIT 6RGZ7 jRNjUI)
pauw £8G77 jenua)
pIUULT GRGTZ 1RIMET
PawI] GBGZZ [eNUS)
pajiln #RGZZ 1243U3)
pauwL] £8677 1043U3)
paNWL] 78677 1eRUaD
PaWIT 18577 181D
panwi QRS77 10uad
PajWIT 64577 1RIWIDD
payul] g£G77 10Uy
palwWI L4577 \RIUa)

Auvedwo)

[24% 074
LGE6GYE
A2
yrLesrs
920656
BEVLI9¥E
18EL9¥6
Ore8SrG
9Tr19v6
PeELITE
PILLIE
£6LL976
WPELIPE
P6TIIPE
yEEISkG
Rl 43
L0PESTe
TZE6SVE
08165P6
G6L6GP6
9L685F6
£0165ks
LEBOTFE
10685F6
9G809¥6
68GL9F6
6760976
26019v6
L6019¥6
TE809V6
96096
PLO0IE
LT609F6
04809%6
¥1609b6

Jaqunp 03

PS3LIT 92677 183UD
PaLI] G467 1R1UED
PSYUT $£GZT 1EAIUAD
AW £L67Z 1B4IUSD
PaNWI] 4677 1BHUSD
pajw] |67 1eUa)
PS3LLUIT 0£6ZZ TENUD
PN 69677 1eIUaD)
PaNWI 89577 1RAUID
paWI] 29677 TPIUSD
P33LWIT 99577 Tesua)
PIUWIT G967 [BAUID
paNWIT PISTZ 1R1IUSD
payWI 7957 1RAUR)
PalLIIT 1957 1eIIua)
paNwy 09577 BN
PEILWI 6G6ZZ TBAUBD
PaNWI] §5677 1R3USD
PINWIT 667 1RIIUSD
PIIWIT 96677 TIIUSD
PAJIT §SC77 TENUSD
PaLLT PEGZZ 1D
PaWIT £G5Z7 10D
PINWN 75§77 10USD
paNWIT 15677 JRIU3)
P 05577 1enUa]
PaNWL] 6bEZZ 1R1UAD
PRI BFSZZ 123U
PaILLIT £PG7Z 1ENURD
P 9PGTZ 1B
PIIUN GPGTZ 1BIIUSD
PRI $HC77 (eIUDD)
PN EPSTZ 1RIID
PAUWNT THGZZ 10D
paNWI LpGZZ 1RuaD

Auedwio)



986P8P6
EIZLLPE
LTITLivG
90Fr1ik6
L0TLL¥6
2 14¥4)
[ATAYA L)
ozelive
ELTAYA £
WIlivé
0ZTLLKS
(UXATA L)
SOZLLvE
0LZLive
POvLLv6
SGELLVE
T9ELLYE
W0ELLre
61Ziir6
OVELLKE
9ZELLPE
£6lLive
WIlive
GGZLLKS
9ET0LKE
3 CATALY
TTTOLYE
£570Lv6
LGZ0L¥E
1000L¥6
EGCOLPE
80869¥6
LEBGOVO
£6L69V6
GEBGOPE

Jagquiny 03

P3N EgZ7 TeJINSD
P3N 67927 1BJIUED
PaluIL §7877 1eJ3uaD
PSLIN 7877 RJIUSD
PaNWI ¥7877 1e3ua)
PalLIL £782Z 1eJIua)
P3N 77927 1043033
PalWIT 17977 1e3uad
P 07877 1013033
paWI 61877 1es3ua)
pajwI g1§77 1esIuad
palwL] £1877 Teijua)
paNWIT 91977 143USD
PN GIQ7Z 1eJ3ua]
pauwn £187Z 1e13ua)
PajlwIT 7,972 1B43ua)
poIIT | 1922 Teua)
palwI (1877 1eJ3ua)
PaIILIT 60822 1E13uD
P3N 80RZZ 1843uaD
PajWKT £087Z 1EIUD
PalLILT 90822 1e1U3D
PaIWNT G08ZZ 1841uD
PN #0877 1e3Ud)
PalWIT £087Z 1e3uaD
PaYWLT Z0BZZ e
PRI LORZZ TBAUSY
PN 0ORZZ 1RIIU3D
PN 66/77 143D
P3N §6/77 YRIIND
PRI L6427 [R11USD
PAYWILT 9627 1RIIUSD
PaMWIN 66/77 1e13U8D
PONWIT $6/77 YR1IUED)
PaUWIT £6£2Z 101U

Auedwo)

€9/69%6
9066916
09,696
69696
6668976
£5489v6
GL989P6
06989¥6
969896
31989k6
01989K6
6v989F6
61989F6
L09R9¥6
086896
918B9F6
¥ 1L689F6
1898916
169896
9998916
9£589F6
£6589F6
£0989%4
E1989F6
ILLB9P6
0£989%6
LT9BI6
LL9896
L9896
¥G989%6
0E98H6
66G89F6
88G89P6
L0L89¥6
GRIRYPO

Jaguinn 0y

PaNWIT 76477 (eI
PaW 16/77 1edia)
PaUWLT 06/7Z YRk
PINWIT 68/77 181IUSD
PAIIWLIT 88/77 1R
PaNWI /8/77 YEIUD
palwI] 98777 1013UAD
pal W 6§77 1elIua)
PaILT PR/ZZ 1RVSD
PaNwWI £8/77 1eU3)
PaNW 7877 (B33
PajWI §8/77 1RAIUD
PRI BLZZ 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT 6£/77 1RAIUSD
pajwWI 8£/77 1BA3USD
pawLIT /££/77 1RAUD)
PaIWIT 9//77 1eUa)
PaNWI G£/77 1eRUS)
PO $ZL77 1eNU3D)
paNWI £££2Z teaua)
PaNWI 74477 1RIIUSD
PNWIY |£/77 1R1IUS)
PaUWNY 0477 1R
panWI] 69/77 18133
PaWI §9/77 1R13USD
PaNWIT £927Z 1RISD
PaNWIT 6977 1RIS)
PONWIT $9/77 1RIAD
PaNWIT £9/77 1RAUSD
PO 79227 1RIUSD
POIWIT 1977 101D
PalWI] 09/7Z 1BI3AD)
PINWT 6577 1813u3D)
PalWI 85227 1eUa)
palWI £G/77 101D

Auedwon

09989F6
£9989F6
059896
266896
80989+6
SI989¥6
PFoRoFE
219896
905E9%6
TLPEYPE
SHEEIFE
9CYEIrE
£8EE9P6
LTIEIP6
ELZE9PE
ELLESKE
pZIESHD
8LIEIPE
LL0EIF6
£90E9v6
TE0EIPE
PS0E9¥E
260E9v6
£LOEIVG
6Z0E9F6
tI0E9P6
LEOEIPE
LZ0E96
SPOEIPS
FROEIPG
050E9%6
LYOESP6
690E9%6
£S0E9F6
PIOER 6

Jaquiny o)

papWI 9¢/77 1enRuUa)
PO SG/77 jRNU3)
pajw 6/77 yenua)
PRI E£5LZ7 TeNUa)
PAWI 76477 100U35
PEIWIY |G/77 TRAUSD
P 06477 1euUa)
PN 62227 101U
PajL] 8¢/ 77 1RAIUSD
PSUWL] LpLZ7 101U
pajlwi] 9¢/77 1enua)
PayWL] SPLZT 181U
palWI #+/77 101US5
palW £#/77 jeIUa3
polw ZkLZZ 1eNUaD
pajiun 1g£77 1ediua)
pajlun Qb£LZ7 103U
pajlwI 6££77 1RA3UaD)
pajlwL] 8EL77 1e4ua)
PIUNT £€£77 (RIUBD
pa3uur] gg/77 12uad)
pauW) GEL77 1Ri3ua’y
pP3)WLT $EL77 1eNUI)
pajlu] gE£77 1enjualy
PRI ZELZ7 10D
paNWY LELZT 1RIUSD
payWI QELZ7 1RUBD
paNw 6ZLZ7 1eNIUID
paWI) ZLZZ 1Ry
panw fZ/77 1eNUay
paNWI 97777 1e1uad
paywn 6Z/77 jenual
payiu $Z/77 enua)
panwI £7/77 yenuad
palWLI ZZL2Z 1eIUa)

Aurdwo)

oP0EIve
0Z0L9¥6
PEOEITE
LL0E9¥6
L BOEGYPE
¥90E9T6
&P0EIPE
090E9P6
[A g H )
190E9P6
8L0t9¥6
SGOEIPE
0E0E9v6
PELEIPE
L6OESFE
LBOEIPE
890896
LE0EIP6
880L96
BEDEGFE
0EGE
LT0E9P6
6LLEFE
SETTH6
POLI9r6
F60TH6
181I9r6
SL0T96
LLLT9V6
166196
6619¥6
88619¥6
SL619F6
BELIE
650E9%6

13quInN o)

pawin 17477 yenuad
PR 0ZL27 103U
PRI 61227 101U
pajlwiy 81LZ7 1enuad
pajwn /1/77 jeualy
panwn 91L27 enua)
pajwi 61/77 1eajua)
PalWL) #1127 1eNUa)
PajWL] €472 |eAua)
paywn 21477 1enualj
payw | 1/77 jenua)
PaNW] 01472 1ejuad
paNwWI 60£Z7 1R HUIS
pauw 80427 1euag
pajwn L0422 1equad
PN 9077 1elua)
PAULLT GOL77 1RIUDT
PaNWA $0L77Z 1013U3)
PaNWn £0/77 181U
Pa)WLY 70477 1e13Uad
paWILT L0L7Z RIUED
paAwr] goL77 1enuay
PN 66927 1B1UY)
PEWL BAGZZ 1RIIUSD
PR 16977 1RAUSD
PANWL] 96977 1°3UaD
P 66977 1RAIUSS
PalW] 6922 120U3D
pajlw] £69Z7 183Udl
paNW] 76977 120U3D
PIWILT | 6977 1R4IUDT
Pa)WL] DA972Z 1RNUID
P3UWN 68977 121U
P3UWN gR9ZZ 1BHUSD
pajw 28977 1enUa

Auedwo)



1681584
G1TZG86
6517686
51586
LEL1G86
807586
G707586
0LE7586
EGEIGBE
GEEIGE6
906£586
08/1586
PLIGEE
FITI586
G6¥ 1686
9681686
BETTG86
TGETGB6
Q0EELSE
TLEELSH
8LE80G6
ZL18056
5918066
Lagguiv
8/b00S6
FTT0056
L6F0066
£620086
PBIr00G6
BLEBEYS
£81B6F6
LTEBEVO
BLIBOKS
90186%6
95786F6

Jsquiny 0J

pajtur g1 sdway yeLnsnpu
paywn /1 sdwa 1euisnpy;
PajwIT 91 sdwa] jeuIsnpu)
panwt] gj sdwa) yeuIshpu)
pajwi] #1 sdwal 1eLIsnpul
panw g4 sdwa] 1eulsnpuy
papWwT ) sdwa] jeuisnpup
panwiy L1 sdwa] yeLsnpu
pajwn gl sdway Teussnpu;
P 6 sdwa yeuIsnpuj
pajiwl] g sdws] JeLIsnpy|
paitwr] £ sdwa ) jeuisnpuj
pallwL] ¢ sdwa] yeLnsnpuj
PallWI g sdwa] 1eL3shpuy
pajLur + sdwa) 1eLsnpuj
paywwi] £ sdwa) jeuIshpul
paanu 7 sdwa] 1eusnpul
pawn | sdwiaj 1eLIsnpU)
PRI 69677 TRIIUB)
PAUWIT £9672 101UD
PRI 99677 1RIIUSD
PaNILII §94ZZ 1RIIUS)
PUWILY p96ZZ 121IU)
PN 9672 1RJ3U3D
PANWIN 79677 TRJIU)
PRI 19677 eNUaD
PalUIN 09672 1RIIUA)
PRI §G67Z TRIIUSD
PUUIT §G477 YeNUa)
PaNWIT 26677 184D
PRI 95677 101IU3)
pauWL] 5667 1RJlua)
PaWL] $G677 104U
PalWIN £G677 1RIIU3D
PaWIT 75672 1R43Ua)

Auedwon

PléLobe
SEBLEVE
Z1BL6¥6
SLILEFE
66GL6F6
190566
66056v6
rL0Gére
CLBPEVE
pLBPEV6
169b6r6
899%616
09%b6¥6
LL9P6k6
GEIPEPE
06156¥6
68056k
L L0SBYE
0SZEI56
Lagvors
69L¥6vr6
Pe9eFe
6riveare
Or9r6e
TL9P6P6
Sh9L6V6
GEBLEYE
6574676
briievt
S0LL6FE
£80L6V6
8E0LE¥VE
£90L6¥6
8G156¥6
g66kare

Jaquny 03

paIWI |G677 TeNuad
AN 06622 10N3ua)
pauWN 6p6ZZ 1R13UaD
PEUWY) /4677 RIUSD
PaNWIT 9p62Z TeNua)
PaWI SPTT 1eIUa)
PINWLT P6ZZ 10D
PaUWN) £F6ZZ 10D
AW Z¥67Z 1013U3D)
ALY Lp67Z 1RAua)
PINWIT QK627 1RAUSD
PANWN 65677 1RIU3D
PRI BE6ZZ 12133
PaUWI ££67Z 1213023
PoNLWr] 9E62Z 10Nu3T
paLK] GE6ZZ TB43U)
PN $E6ZZ 1RIIUB)
PaWIT ££677 1R1IUS)
PaWI ZE677 1B1UAD)
PaHWLY 1£677 TB1U3D
PAIWIT OE6ZZ 1eMIUa)
PaMWL] 67677 1B
panLIT §2677 TenUaD
PalLI £Z6ZT 1BAUa)
papWI 97677 TRIUAD
Pa3WI §Z677 TenU)
PaNWN $Z67 1eauaD)
PaMWL] £7677 TBIUSD
PN 72627 Tenua
PaNWIT 07627 TeAUa)
PaNWILT 64677 YRJIU3D
P3N §1677 1RNUaD
paNwWIT 9627 Ye1Ua)
PaUWI G16ZZ YRIIUSD
pANWIT p16Z2Z 1RNUS)

Aurdwory

T6066F6
gt
8Pobere
6I9¥6¥6
L39%6¥6
A&
ragtehs
88006¥6
FL668P6
LLe68r6
290066
7836816
£EE668P6
86£68P6
81tls6
88E68F6
(¥4 48
r6168F6
rL68PO
0E06876
08688F6
62068¥6
61068¥6
£0068¥F6
6006876
LL06BFE
69068¥F6
8006846
00686
0Lo68PO
68688¥6
SOL68P6
L8168F6
ObL68b6
8rZ68Ye

Jaquinpy 09

palWI £1677 101IU3)
PRINLLT | 16ZZ TeJWaD
PSUWINY 01HZZ 10U
PalWI 60622 TE1IUST
PaILLIT B06ZZ T03UaD
paILWIT L0677 TIUS)
PO 90622 TRIIUAD
PaILIT SDAZZ 1IUBD
PRINLLT $0GZZ 1RJIUBD
paywI] £0677 1eUa)
paNWIT 20677 1RAUBT
paNwWI L0677 1243U3
paNwIT 00627 Teua)
PEIWI 86977 101D
PRINLLT 96RZZ 101USD
palwI) 6877 12AU2)
oW 16877 JeAaua)
palnLI] 6897 1eJ1UAD
PSHwWI 8897Z Tenua)
PajLIT 98877 Tenjua)
PONLT YREZT 1e43U3D
PRILWI £9877 Tenua)
palWIT 78877 1€NUSY
pajlwr] 189z 1RIIaD
Pa3IY 08827 TeUS)
paNwWIT 6£877 1BA1UA)
paILL] 87877 TRJIU8D)
paNWIT £/877 jenua)
panwr] 97877 1e4ad)
PRI §/877 1RIUAD)
palWI FLB77 TRIUAT
PIILUT €487 feaua)
pajwr] |R77 1eJs)
pawWY] OZ87Z TRJIUSD)
paLI 69922 Tenua)

Auedwoy

LEvEaPs
6IP6RP6
T1E68YE
0ZT68¥6
£0€68Y6
811L68BP6
£ID68¥E
08068%6
99068¥6
FE063PE
£9068F6
£9068%6
9.068¥6
58688k6
HTI8BYE
S0648¥6
FBLAPE
LITLRYE
GGELBPE
EPTLBY6
BIILBVE
BEGIEPE
9£998+6
S0BS8¥E
Lr968P6
00958%6
98G.8¥6
27414
89768¥6
SLLGEBYE
0£058%6
FELGEYE
$9058¥6
Lo0G8Ye
6rei8Ys

13quIny o)

PaIWILY 89877 JeNUaD
PajIUI /9877 1R4a)
pauLIT 99877 1RALR)
PSMWI 987 TeAuaD
PAUWI p9RTZ (eI
Pajwy] £987Z 1RIIUS)
Pajwy) 7987Z 1eNU33
PaIWIT 19922 jeNUaD)
PR 09972 1RV
PaljwiT 66RZZ 1811U3]
paLLYT G872 1RIua)
Pajwy] #6877 1RAua)
pawI G687 1RAusD
PaIWIT PGETZ 1RIUID
palw] £69ZZ 10U
paLLI 76877 1RAUSD)
PaIWIT |GY7T 1843T
ol 0GRZZ jeNua)
PalWIT 64822 JRAUSD
papwr] grR7Z 1RIUaD
PSRN LFRZZ 1IILSD
PaMLIT GYHTZ 1eU8)
PINUWILT ¥FB7Z TENLSD
PaNWI] (4§77 RNV
PajWIN ZPRZZ 1B4USD)
palWI LPRZZ 10JIUa)
PayWIT O¥8ZZ TenUa)
PalLIT £87Z 1ENUST
PSUWI BERZZ TeNU2)
PAUWI L£RZZ jenua)
PINWI 9EGZZ TRIIUD
PONLIT PERZZ (EALDT
PaNWIT £E872 1IN
Paju ZE9772 TeNUa)
palwl] LER7Z 1BJIUSD

Aurdwo)y



LLEOSB6
66E0586
650586
OErOSBG
8Lr0586
6ZY05BG
GEFDGRS
IBEOGBS
9BE0GR6
POr0se6
SHOG86

Jaquiny 03

P 09 s901AI3S T10JARd lULD
P3ULIT 66 53DIAIRS 110JARy JULIO
PRI 86 SBIIAIBS (10JARY lULID
PaWIT £G SOMAIBS )0JARY LULIG
P31 95 saAIBS 10,48y WO
PaIlULT 55 SBIAIBS j0.Aey WG
PRI b S30IAIBS 11014RY tUWIQ
Pa1IWI £5 5321135 T1odAeg WD
PUWI 75 S301A35 Tiouhed WO
Pa1IWIT LG S30LALAS 0K tUwp

PALIWIT 0 S3DIAIB5 |10JARd WO

Auedwo)

6010586
9540586
Tir0sgs
L5P0S86
FI0586
180586
61¥0GRG
0¥0586
80586
G6E0GRG
06£0586
HP0S86
£E40G86
S1P0S86
L0F0GB6
£5E0586
L0POGE6
80+0586
£LE0686
97P0586
6£40586
P6E0686
96£0686
ifagnn:l]
L¥r0aRE
£1¥0686
£0¥0686
99£0486
69LTE96
6¥SLE9E
0£77€96
9661€96
L£99796
849296
1698296

13quiny 0y

PRILWIT 6 53314425 YIoJRd LULID
PO g SBOLAIDS )10JARd LUWD
PAUWIN b 3014495 J0hEd IUWQ
PRUWILT 9 S20IAISS J|0iARd LUWIQ
palwL G $ADLAISS [101AEg LULIQ
PRHWIN i S3DLAIES 110JARS LULID
PRI £ 53D1AI3G JIoLhRY LULID
AL Tt $321AISS JI0ABG LULLIQ
PRI L SADIAISS lolkeg LD
PSIULULT O $3D1AJ55 110.JAR lULIO
P3UULT G SADLAISS [oskeq lULQ
PRINULT BE SADIAIRS [10AkRY ULID
PaILWLT £E SIDLAI3G [J0IAR 1ULQ
PaJLLLT 9 SADLAIBS |j0Lked IULID
P GE $32|AIa5 N10.4ARg IULID
PaILLILT #E $3DLAISS T10.KRY lULD
P3)LULT €€ SADLAISS (10K 1ULID
PaUWIT 7€ S31ALRS [1014ed UG
P3MWLT LE SADIAI3S [10JAEY lULIO
PaMWLT OF SaD1AI3S NoIKRY IULIQ
PajWL] 67 $3D1AI3S N10.ARY ULIQ
pajlI] £ 53214135 1104ABY WO
pajl] 97 5ad1AIS5 110K WD
PRWILT G 53D1AI35 TI0AkeY (UWQ
PRIWIT 1 $3D|AIBS 1104 U
PalWIL] £7 SIDIAI3S 1104 UWQ
palLI] 77 53d1AI3S 1044 WD
PajlLL] 17 $321AI3S 1J0AAE LUWIK
PajWI 61 S3AIAS 11044 LUWC
PajlI G} 5AIAIAS ))0.AR LUWIC
PaWILT pL SB31AIBS 1104ARd ILWID
PRNWILT Z1 S3D1AI5 T10JARY LUWID

PRI 6 5901AI95 (104AR] LUWIQ
PaNWLT g $aDIAISG 101ARd LD

PaYLIIT § SIIAIRS N10IARd LD

Aueduion

¥189796
99796
00£8796
L8ELLBG
048486
8TELLBG
0Z/8486
VELBLBG
0S.8.86
GkTL/I86
6GLBLB6
FILBLBG
8..8.86
1618.86
EE1LL86
860.486
¥r69486
GG89LB6
7669486
Sb99./86
TF9I9.L86
9799486
IFL9.LR6
GB/B.B6
0L1LLB6
1E£5/86
0155486
0ZFG.L86
9507586
L8¥1586
T107586
8107586
0761586
GlL6L5E6
161586

Jaquiny 03

pajw £ sadlaag jjosded WG
P3N 7 $821A35 N10uARd WD
PajwL | S30lAIBS NosARd WD
pajwi] 6@ sdwa Jensnpu
Pa}WLT 8 ScWa] 1eLnsnpu|
PaWI €8 sdwR) eLIsnpu|
pajw 78 sdway jeHisnpu|
pawIT 18 Sdwa| Teusnpu
P O sdwa) 1euIshpu|
P3N 64 SOWSY 1RLISNpU|
pauuI] g7 SR TRLIShpY|
paau £/ sdway TewIsnpul
paju 9 sdwayj jeuisnpu|
pajw 67 sdwa] 1eLisnpu|
PaUWLT ¢/ sdwia) 1euisnpu)
pauwiT ¢/ sdway 1eu3snpu
pajwi z£ sdwa] 1eLsnpu|
pajlwLy |/ sdwWwa] yeLnsnpul
palwI of sdwa 1eLsnpy|
palwL 49 SCwa] 1eLASNpL]
PalwWIT g9 sdwia yeulsnpu)
panwiL] £9 sdwa] 1euasnpu)
panwt 99 sdwa] jeuysnpu|
paiw g9 sdwa] jeusnpu)
palIL #9 sdwa] Jeusnpul
panwn €9 sdwa jeLisnpu)
pawiT zg sdwa| yeunsnpu)
pajwi 1y sdwa] jeuysnpu)
PaTWI 09 sdwia L jeusnpu|
panILT 6 sdwa 1eLsnpul
panwi g6 sdwaL 1eLnsnpuy|
panwi /g sdwa] jeLnsnpu|
panwi 9 sdwa jeLnsnpu
paniwl o6 sdwa] yeLnsnpuy
pawL #G sdwa] JeLasnpu|

Auedwoy

LL0TSR6
7607585
61E1G8E
RGTT886
E5H1686
P6EISBE
BRETGRE
£LE1585
0177586
LT07586
65EZGRE
1GEZSRE
01€Z586
9577586
6807586
fag0ras:d
8971686
BIETS86
GZELGBO
G6ZL586
5877486
[Aax4s:1
0BG7S86
T0LLG86
6071586
8817586
LrZT686
GETTLR6
9LLLE86
E1ZI586
7667586
0924586
L1986
0707586
19EL5RE

JaquinN o)

pajwr] £6 sdway 1eL3snpul
pahw 26 sdway 1ewasnpu
psuwL] 1§ sdiwa) yeuasnpul
palwi] o6 sdway jewisnpul
pajwL] 6 sdwa) yeuasnpul
paiWL] g sdwa 1eulsnpu
paj] i sdwal yeuisnpu
paiLWL] ¢ sdwa jeusnpu
P33 G SdWwa ) TeuIsnpuy
pajwr ¢+ sdway 1eu3snpuy|
pauuL] £ sdwal 1eLnsnpu|
pauwL] 7y sdwa ] jeuisnpul
psnwi Ly sdway yeu3snpu
pajuul) op sdwa) yeLsnpu
pajwt 4t sdwa erisnpuy
panwy] ge sdway 1euasnpu)
pajwi Z€ sdway 1eusnpu)
panwiT 9¢ sdwa| yeuisnpu
panwi gg sdwa yeuisnpu|
panwi ¢ sdwa) jeuisnpuy
panwi £¢ sdwa jeLsnpu|
panw g sdwa 1eLisnpu|
panwn if sdwa) 1euisnpu|
panun g sdwa yeusnpul
pajwn 67 sdway jeuisnpul
pajuwry gZ sdwa yeuisnpul
payw L7 sdway jeLnsnpu|
panuwn 97 sdwa | jeLsnpu|
pajn 7 sdwia) jeusnpu
paywr 7 sdwa] jeuisnpu)
pajwy €7 sdwaL 1eu3snpuy|
pajwi zz sdway jeu3snpu|
panw) Lz sdwa |euisnpuy|
pauwy] g7 sdwa L yeuisnpu)
pauwr g1 sdway jeuIsnpu|

Auedwor



Appendix 2

Currenttly Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V&1 Limited 9013058
Centrat V53 Limited 3984157
Centrat W17 Limited NI
Centrat B12 Limited 9153761
Central X5 Limited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Central G10 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Lentral G132 Limited 9287070
Central 62 Limited JI86714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central G& Limited 9286954
Centrat G7 Limited 9287006
Central G8 Limited 97BNMS2
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Centryl B2 Limited 2156938
Central D16 Limited 9160475
Central E17 Limited 9182684
Centrad E12 Limited 91581202
Centrat E13 Limited 918H64
Central E14 Limited 918509
Central E15 Limited 9184128
Central £16 Limited 9181175
Central E17 Limited 9181449
Central E18 Limited 3131187
Central E19 Limited 9182814
Central E2 Limited 9181048
Central £20 Limited 9182885
Central E3 Uimited 9181054
Central E4 Limited 918120
Central €5 Limited 9181139
Central €6 Limited 9181121
Central E7 Limitad 9181441
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Central £9 Limited 187556
Central F1 Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 4185542
Central F12 Limited 985847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central Fi4 Limited 9187168
Centrat F15 Limited 9185965
Central F16 Limtted 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184175

Client Name
Centrat F5 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Cerural F7 Limited
Central £8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G16 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G1B Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10) Limited
Lentral H1 Limited
Central H1Z Limited
Central H13 Uimited
Central H14 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Centrat H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central H5 Limited
Central H6 Limited
Central HY Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central i1 Limited
Central N0 Limited
Central {11 Limited
Centrat 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Centrat 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central |4 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Central |6 Limited
Central |7 Limited
Central I8 Limited
Centrat 19 Limited
Centrat V38 Limited

Co Number
$186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
185711
9290158
9188360
9288267
9288334
9288133
9Z8E561
9288352
92688513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9238384
9288402
9288387
9188606
9288276
9188273
9288391
9238519
F2883%59
5288303
9290148
9283299
9788268
288297
9288323
9288377
9788689
9289238
9290246
4290237
9790229
9290265
9288371
9288475
9288530
9288549
9288483
9288639
9288640
974244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

o

BDO Fixed Set Fee |

Central CC151 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited

Central BB44 Limited

Central $11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited
Central ZZ779 Limited

Central AA173 Limited

Central AA139 Limited

Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited
Central BB193 Limited

Central AA256 Limited

Central ZZ754 Limited

Central ZZ960 Limited

Central B20 Limited

Central Z294 Limited

Central ZZ255 Limited

Central AA150 Limited

Central BB163 Limited

Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited
Central BB194 Limited

Central GG164 Limited

Central AA124 Limited

Central Z2785 Limited

Central BB26 Limited

Central BB37 Limited

Central ZZ177 Limited

Central ZZ688 Limited

Central AA316 Limited

Central BB39 Limited

Central GG122 Limited

Central BB46 Limited

Central 019 Limited

Central ZZ796 Limited

Central CC121 Limited

Central P19 Limited

Central Z7 Limited

Central ZZ154 Limited

Central CC152 Limited

Central ZZ44 Limited

Central GG204 Limited

Central BB114 Limited

Central ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
5.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
9.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.71
23.20
23.5
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 22649 Limited
Central Pé Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Centrat AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CL141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ7862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central $7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central 72876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Centrat AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
3

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41.

67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
1
11
1
11
1
1
11
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central OZ1 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Centrat U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Lirmited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central O14 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central 22799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central 212 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central 2792 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central 22532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central 27638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 22944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central 22732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Centrat U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AAZ05 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central 77751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AAZ75 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AAZ226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
3.4
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ2925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central 77683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Centrat ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central v31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central 22585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central 77561 Limited
Central 27950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central 77834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central 2796 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AAZ51 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central 22763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Centrat S3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
319.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central Z7845 Limited
Centrat ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Centrat ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central 77712 Limited
Central 77508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Centrat ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44,34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45,92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
43.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central 22886 Limited
Central ZZ2819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central 7767 Limited
Central Z7257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Centrat ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Centralt Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central 77218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
33.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54,46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
34.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 77523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central 27869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Centrat ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 77904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central 22282 Limited
Central 22789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Centrat 22853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Centrat ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BBé6 Limited
Central 27966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ2762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
35.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central w8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central €2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Centrat ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZB08 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central 77619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
28
.28
.29
.41
.43
43
.53
A
77
.80
.82
.90




Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central ZZ852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Centra! GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central ZZ576 Limited
Central ZZ951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central 2281 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central 22207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central ZZ622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central ZZ760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central 72592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central ZZ891 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited

Central ZZ761 Limited
Central ZZ749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central ZZ562 Limited
Central 72503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91
63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01
64.10
64.28
64.51
64.57
64.61
64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited
Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited
Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Centrat ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited
Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Centrat GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited
Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AAZ50 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74,42




Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central 22597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central ZZ924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Centrat CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Centrat ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Centrat AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB% Limited
Central AAZ60 Limited
Centrat Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Centrat ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76,28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central US Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central 77571 Limited
Central ZZ880C Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central 72795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 77249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central 22859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central 22652 Limited
Central 77150 Limited
Central 77802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central €1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central 27550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central 22752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
B2.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
34.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central 77830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central 77673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ2232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central Rt Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central Z2675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central £Z933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 77224 Limited
Centrat C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central 27967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limfted
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

N
91
91
1
91
91
91
91
M
91
91
el
M
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94,42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central Z2842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central 07 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Centrat ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 77947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central 22573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Centrat AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
95.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central 2Z701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AAZ10 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central 22225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Centrat ZZ612 Limited
Central 22715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 22929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central 77786 Limited
Central 8873 Limited
Central 7723 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 77941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central 27574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Centrat ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.24
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central 77708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AAZ24 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central 27228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Centrat U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central 22722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87
111.12
111.26
111.28
111.34
111.40
111.78
111.87
111.89



Central 77509 Limited
Central 77696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central 22806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central 77556 Limited
Centrat ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central Z7939 Limited
Central 77133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central 77283 Limited
Central AAZ265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central 77798 Limited
Central 7Z189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central 719 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central 77608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
13.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118,17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AAZ66 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central 27557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central Z2202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 77264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central 77954 Limited
Central 22686 Limited
Central 72697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central 77251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 2Z226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Centrat AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central 22139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central 22833 Limited
Central 22671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central 22641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ51C Limited
Central 2229 Limited
Central 22220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
12517
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central Z7920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 22626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central 2Z55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 27945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
126.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81

130.89
130.99

131
131

131.
.22
.23
.28
31
.32
A
43
.52
.58
.B5

131
131
131
13
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05

14



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central AZ Limited
Central 22645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central €8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BBé6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central 22176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central 22128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 77272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central 27540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Centrat ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Centrat P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC1596 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central 2798 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Centrat ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Centrat BB16 Limited
Centrat GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ2627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Centrat K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Centrat ZZ783 Limited
Centrat ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central 2282 Limited
Central 22914 Limited
Central 22702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Centrat ¥52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central Z2677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central S12 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central 22698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 772629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central 7Z678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
133.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Centrat ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central Z7275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central 22668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ2918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central 22577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central 77643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245,90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industriat Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central 7746 Limited
Centrat AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central 22126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central 86 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central 22642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
306.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central 77699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Centrai GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166é Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central 22260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central 77648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
350.92
363.09
393.95
394,19
365.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Centrat Z2543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 27953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31

508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51

544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91

572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited

Central 814 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central ZZ656 Limited
Central 77596 Limited
industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Centrat 7736 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Centrat ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695,85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
72472
727.30
728.14
734.31

742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71

770.31

772.01

781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industriat Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industriat Temps 59 Limited
Industriat Yernps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844,54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Ingustrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BBZ Limited
industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central 88108 Lirnited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ2932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB10O Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industriat Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,971.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



[radlwisd LTS
PaNY
st Trr'sL SRR IS
[ 13 2L ] ™01 9N
£4'095 S50l '¥ZY 8L909°)L oF £ ot'o 0S°6Z6'LEL | 0TbiL or'SeE S¥L 000k L 08¢ oreteort | eronr RN
&4°0F2 S8 @H SIS e WréEL 521 00°0LE 057 00°0Eg’H 5L°€ 00°sPr's o8
L7 013 011527109 S0°808°1 oyl g 6L 9£9'DTL §6'969 [ 2 0o OL'602'5ET SL'SiF p i In<2d 58°9EE
co'9sy 00°P2% 0s'L 20718 f119 0059 0g'y
SLELT 00°BEE°8 006t 0550 [H9r43 [LIRLTAY 059
k] IeeL wnoy 3oy Lnay FImoL SINoH ERLZLTY sanoyy 7oL sinap 3imap oy 110, sinoy
B3 BOLVULSINIWAY LELL
IDVHIAY YIOL gNYED d4VAS VIR0 YOLYULSINGAGY WOINIS ANVUSISSY UFDIYNYW b LA L]

Buppoday

. 71 13U ‘UBRASIAUDY | ]
ARagens g Buunyg
wMinuieddy uo sdag

uoqjdiiaseq

L10T J9GWSAON #T 01 9107 4300120 § POLIad 2y 104 3iqeaiddy sazey puw pallieys awy) jo Aiewuing

uonzepinby} Aiegunjoa SI0NPAI) UL HE - $AURHWIOD ISYI0 54211 B PAILLINT bV (RIS

¥ xpuaddy




Rule 14.4
Insotvency {England
and Wales) Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Together {“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

(1 Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered},

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

[3 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any dacument or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.



